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M. DYSON, President C. A. GASTON, Secretary E. C. WOLCOTT, Treasurer |

FAIRHOPE SINGLE TAX CORPORATION

ADMINISTERING

Fairhope Single Tax Colony

ESTABLISHED 1895

FAIRHOPE, ALABAMA

Report:of Trustees on Annual Election of Officers,

Total votes cast

Votes Spoiled

Held Feb. 3, 1938

—l2-

For President

M. Dyson

[ 72—

For Vice Pregident

J. E. Gaston

[ ¥

For Secretary

C. A. Gaston

[ 7

For Supf} Industries

Reuben L. Rockwell

/ 2

For Supt. Health

Mrs. M. Dyson

M. A. Bowen

We declare the following elected.

For Trustee

iy

[ ¥

For president M. Dyson,

vice president J. E. Gaston, for Secretary C. A. Gaston, For

Supt. Industries Reuben L. Rockwell,

Dyson, for Trustee M. A. Bowen.

Approved and confirmed by the Ex-
ecutive Council Feb. 7, 1938.

Z 7 Deszi

Se aretary.

for Supt. Health Mrg. M.
.S;f%# .
\>Pul A

- A

Acting for trustee Jgsse Stimpson

Acting for trustee M. A.S
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M. DYSON, President C. A. GASTON, Secretary E. C. WOLCOTT, Treasurer

/
FAIRHOPE SINGLE TAX CORPORATION

ADMINISTERING

Fairhope Single Tax Colony

ESTABLISHED 1895

FAIRHOPE, ALABAMA

Rent Committee Report
March 3, 1938.

Committee composed of J. O. Stimpson, R. L. Rockwell and the
gsecratary met with the president and treasurer Wednesday night at
the Corroration office to revizw reported irrigularities in the
rental charge on acreage within the Town limits.

The committee agreed that acreage rates in town should be
only moderately higher than country lands just across the border,
the dte value being charged in the frontage rates applied to all
such lands within the town.

The committee decided that the rate should be uniform and
recommend that it be fixed for 1938 at $3.00 per acre.

Considefation was given to the frontage rate on Brown St.
between Fairhope Ave., and Morphy Ave., It was decided that where
this street is not open no frontage rate is justified.

The committee was unanimous in its decision and the officers
attending concurred in the decisions.

Adopted by Executive Council March 3, 1938.

A Daez

Secretary.




Sept. 3C, 1837

‘Ml'c Pc L- POCkWill
Faizhope, Alu.

Dear Sigp:

Th~> Executive Council of thig Corp=-
oration a2t it: meeuing ©/21/37 approved your
estimnte of coet of $5.00 in the widening of
MOrphy Ave., through youyr leagehold and you
are herew.th uuluorized to procseed with plaoce
ing your fence upon the nev iine 2g estsblighed
by bir. Merion E€with,. -

T would spprecinte your adviging me
atl an euzly date of the agpproximute dnte your
weyk will be coapleted and of your “¢oeptance
of this 0 sis for seltlercnty

Very truly yeours,

Secretary

CAG/mg










REMINGTON RAND ADDING,
BOOKKEEPING AND
TABULATING MACHINES
REMTICO TYPEWRITER SUPPLIES

KARDEX SYSTEMS, SAFE-CABINETS, FILING SYSTEMS,

Remington Rand Inc.

4656 WASHINGTON ST.
BUFFALO, N.Y.

LOOSE LEAF FORMS,

REMINGTON NOISELESS
STANDARD AND

FOR CUSTOMER’S USE ONLY

PORTABLE TYPEWRITERS
DUPLICATOR SUPPLIES

REQUISITION NO. VOUCHER NO.

AND EQUIPMENT

CUSTOMER'S ORDER No. & DATE |

REQ. No.

CONTRACT No. |

INVOICE No.

F. 0. B. CHECKED

7/9/40

620-5955

TERMS APPROVED PRIGE APPROVED

CALCULATIONS CHECKED

INVOIGE
SOLD FAIRHOPE SINGLE TAX CORP uwe /19/40 TRANSPORTATION
o CASH SALE FREIGHT BILL NO AMOUNT
FA l R HOPE ALA MATERIAL RECEIVED
9

DATE SIGNATURE TITLE

S RAER D Ty B R LOWE 620- SATISFACTORY AND APPROVED
ADJUSTMENTS
DATE SHIPPED |  HOWSHIPPED |  SHIPPED FROM | F.0.B. PREPAID OR COLLECT AOGURTING TRRITION
/8740 MOBILE
3 AUDITED FINAL APPROVAL
Bons PAID
QUANTITY | CLASS ot DESCRIPTION UNIT PRICE EXTENSION AMOUNT

1 REMINGTON

!

12A-DR 306866
EXCHANGE RETAINED

INVOICE—RL \SE SEND ALL REMITTANCES TO ABOVE ADDRESS. RETURN DUPLICATE WITH REMITTANCE OR REFER TO INVOICE NO.

30 00 30 00

PAID

FORM S1-421-REV-12

i
SP!Q{AL FRINTING AND SUPPLIES MAY BE SHIPPED AS MUCH AS 10% MORE OR LESS THAN QUANTITY SPECIFIED AND PRICE ADJUSTED PRO-RATA ON INVOICE

LITHO. IN U.S.A.




REMINGTON RAND
BOOKKEEPING

TABULATING MACHINES
REMTICO TYPEWRITER SU
—

KARDEX SYST

— 3 - - £y .y

i on Rand Inc.
5 WASHINGTON ST.

: ~ / BuFFALD, N.Y.

s, SAFE-CAB{NETS, FILING SYSTEMS, LOOSE LEAF FORMS, AND EQUIPMENT

REMINGTON NOISELESS
STANDARD AND
PORTABLE TYPEWRITERS
DUPLICATOR SUPPLIES

FOR CUSTOMER’S USE ONLY

REQUISITION NO. VOUCHER NO.

F. 0. B. CHECKED

CUSTOMER’S ORDER REQ. No. CONTRACT No. I INVOICE No.
TERMS APPROVED PRICE APPROVED
5/22/40 620-5'793 TXE
G CALCULATIONS GHECKED
SOLD :,"A\-:%IBE TRANSPORTATION
o FAIRHOPE SINGLE TAX CORP. 8/217/40
FREIGHT BILL NO. AMOUNT
F.AIRHOPE .AILA.. MATERIAL RECEIVED

19_

DATE SIGNATURE TITLE
SHIPPED T0 s B R LOWE SATISFACTORY AND APPROVED

620-5

ADJUSTMENTS

HOW SHIPPED |

ACCOUNTING DISTRIBUTION

DATE SHIPPED SHIPPED FROM F.0.B. [ PREPAID OR COLLECT
TERMS: NET MOBILE AUDITED FINAL APPROVAL
30IIAY.S
QUANTITY | CLASS oy DESCRIPTION UNIT PRICE EXTENSION AMOUNT
ALABAMA SALES TAX NOT INCLUDED IN PAY-
MENT OF OUR INVOICE OF 5/31/40 FOR
SUPPLIES, CHECK NO. 2747. 1.87

WE ARE REQUIRED TO ACCQUNT TO THE STATE FOR SALES TAX
THIS TRANSACT[ON. MERCHANDISE DELIVERED OUT OF MOBILE
OFFICE STOCK AND EXEMPTION IS NOT ALLOWED ON BASIS THAT
ORDER AND ACCOUNT WERE HANDLED OUTSIDE THE STATE.

/ T r— =
//'{/ LV ._// ,

——

INVOICE—PLEASE SEND ALL REMITTANCES TO ABOVE ADDRESS. RETURN DUPLICATE WITH REMITTANCE OR REFER TO INVO(CE NO.

7 / //‘/ V)
A a z

‘ORM $1-464-REV-9

SPECIAL PRINTING AND SUPPLIES MAY BE SHIPPED AS MUCH AS 10% MORE OR LESS THAN QUANTITY SPECIFIED AND PRICE ADJUSTED PRO-RATA ON INVOICE

LITHO. IN U.S.A.
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B REILL. /AR & CHEMICAL CORPORATION

CABLE ADDRESS
RETAR. INDIANAPOLIS

INVOICE DATE |O/|7/|939

SOLD TO

TOWN OF FAIRHOPE
FA |RHOPE, ALABAMA

SHIPPED TO

TOWN OF FA IRHOPE

FA IRHOPE, ALABAWA '
r.o.s. OUR PLANT , MOBILE, ALA.
TERMS 30 DAYS NET

ﬂ MERCHANTS BANK BUILDING
INDIANAPOLIS, INDIANA

INVOICE NO. |5"|852
DATE OF ORDER |0/'7/39

YOUR ORDER NO.
REQUISITION NO.
DATE REQUIRED
SHIPPING WEIGHT
FRT. RATE-CWT.
ERT:

CAR

SHIPPED VIA TRw K( ClB TOMR 'S)

SHIPPED FROM M E' AU [ ]

OUR ORDER NO. =967 MARK
ORDERED CODE DESCRIPTION SHIBEED PRICE PER AMOUNT
No. QUANTITY UNIT

COMPLETE SHIPMENT

BITUVIA TAR RRIM R T 2
540 GALS. @ 60°F

%0 GALS.  $0.087/GAL, $46.98




v REILL. 1..R & CHEMICAL CORPORATION

|
r i MERCHANTS BANK BUILDING
i
7 b4
coat Tar!
| PRODUCES |

CABLE ADDRESS

RETAR, INDIANAPOLIS INDIANAPOLIS, INDIANA

INVOICE DATE |0/7/|939 INVOICE NO. '5"798

SOLD TO '
TOWN OF FAIRHOPE oare or oroer— 10/T/ 1939
FATRHOPE, ALABAMA e
SHIPPED TO z:::p:::lu::m
TOWN W FA'RHOPE FRT. RATE-CWT.
FAIRHOPE, ALABAMA : ZTR
r.o.e. OUR PLANT, WOBILE, ALA. smrrsovia  TRUCK(CUSTOMER 'S)
TERMS 30 DAYS NET SHIPPED FROM M%”.E, ALA.
OUR ORDER NO. M-922 MARK

BITUVIA TAR PR(I)M—I RT2 |
520 GALS. @ 60°F 520 GALS. |$0.00T7 GALL $45.24
COMPLETE SHIPMENT




MAY 9 - 1938
Bay Minette, AIa

IN ACCOUNT WITH

G. W. ROBERTSON
Please Return Bill With Remittance Judge of Probate, Baldwin County

Recordmg




N e . Bay Minette, Ala., 193
' )
IN ACCOUNT WITH
G. W. ROBERTSON
Please Return Bill With Remittance Judge of Probate, Baldwin County
S ——— Bt i o K R S






- RUFFLES

PLUMbING‘ & ELECTRICAL CONTRACTORS
} G. E. Appliances

NAME _ Ziiedsfie sbovagide dos e,

Date. 7.~ 7 ¢

BAL.
as per invoices enclosed
2l 2o
2 per cent State tax on invoices
pe : o
% /f . aa .\_},»" P P ;2 7 =
e Pk 17 1 THE e

/728
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RUFFLES PLUMBING & ELECTRICAL CONTRACTORS
G. EE APPLIANCES '

NamJMMM_

Order No #i Date_for 2 F= 40

Nature of Worww

Taken| Ret. | Used ITEM l

244" i by /8

2~ %”_w Lbw .~

S b
RLEB




RUFFLES
PLUMBING ANp ELECTR. TEALTETNTRACTORS
E\ APE, ALA. No

°”/,7 ,1 7O /) :
Mg [oeaty, (lfas,)

REyVED OF ; A=
Lt LAL Ty Xon '-,/7' #—7) DOLLARS
FOR / X _zq (A
' .')h(/ﬂ Pl ) ) /
AMOUNT PaID $u2l  C 0 7 0/ V1.0 / /
BY A P o 4 o r-|

BALANCE DUE $

3 -“;..
PLUM'BING & ELECTRICAL CONTRACTORS
G. E. Appliances

X Zf/f/mﬂc/ /ZZM ¢ Wc/
V4 V/Q;Qeﬂ) Date/ —/ G0

(.L, &
[

NAME .

BAL.

o Po|_ |
317/
Ve AV

as per invoices enclosed

2 per cent State tax on invoices

Wa)
76 : . e
,- ’,1* ! ; e Vo y S O G %
. /ot Bt
e e
£ -

(/L-c /’ . e v i
/ /’ J T;«';n,/ A~/
I

%M&%; oz, 7/ '{'7’”4_/ ,4/;44,1- |

v
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RUFFLES

PLUMBING AND ELECTRICAL CONTRACTORS
WITH

GENERAL ELECTRIC OVER FORTY YEARS EXPERIENCE

APPLIANCES

FAIRHOPE, ALA.

WATER HEATERS
REFRIGERATORS

RANGES

I

September 28, 1940

Fairhope Public Library
0il Burner Installation Estimate

To install completely automatic gun type oil burner
with 550 Gal. fuel oil tank, all labor and material
ready to use. $ 188.75.

This burner burns a No. 3 fuel oil, is completely auto-
matic and has no pilot. Day-Nite controls may be added
for § 10.75. "

To install completely automatic pot type oil burner
with 55 Gale. fuel oil drum, all labor and material
ready to use. $ 128.00.

This burner burns a No. 1 fuel 011, and while pilot is
is on is completely automatic.

To install chimney extension and re-work smoke pipe on
furnace. Labor and material § 14.85.

Very truly yours,
RUFFLES PLB. & ELEC. CONTRS.

Byf%f%%iﬁp 2 //%ﬁ..........



Fairhope Coal & Supply Company

BUILDING MATERIAL, HARDWARE

PAINTS ano FURNITURE
WESTINGHOUSE EQUIPMENT

FAIRHOPE, ALABAMA

Sept. 38, 1940

Fairhope Public Library

Fairhope, Ala.

Gentlemen:

We are pleased to submit the following bid;
To furnish and completely install automatic gun type oil
burner suitable for No. 3 fuel oil, together with 550
gallon fuel oil tank.
To install chimney extension and rework smoke pipe on
furnace including all labor and material for the sum of
$ 3237.00
OR
To furnish and completely install automatic pot type oil
burner with 55 gallon oil drum, including all labor and
material for the sum of $ 99.50.

Yours very truly,

Fairhope Coal & Supply Co.

R. E. Stapleton

RES/w
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. ; PHONE 31
. ’ . PHONE 31 - V
s B | m CARS CALLED FOR
m CARs CALLED FOR
3 AND DELIVERED

AND DELIVERED
RUGE'S RUGE’S

ONE-STOP SERVICE
ONE-STOP SERVICE “THE MECCA”
“THE MECCA

; < b g ’
FAIRHOPE, ALA., ) 12 1935_
Q FAIRHOPE, ALA., 19

=

. /]
g,.,L,Q D‘f UA/P

MR
MR

’ ++
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WILLENS 8 CO., INC., PRINT, CHI



o T cem T~
Revised account of Howard Ruge from Jan. 1986 to April 10, 1939 when sale to
Martha Stenzel was contracted. It appeared that the frontage rate charged
Ruge was not in accord with the rates fixed by the Bxecutive Council and this

o A ﬂrnsenczg to the Council liay 8, 1940 and the treasurer author-
3 : ized fo adjust the actdunt ¢c¢ord1ngly.““ -
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. FAIRHOPE SINGLE TAX CORPORATION

4# 3 7 @ . FAIRHOPE, ALABAMA ]
s » ~ :7}? L#- 19460
,,w“____,@_ ,;L_;A__Lé» e g S_f , Q; vz A |
Your rent is now due as follows: __é %g a 7‘-4#- ..... /d,t._‘ LD . :
@"L ar—/f
Balance from __/ ? 3 ? @s ._3 4.L7i’

(%

First half, 19 h}-m*
Y 19wy W)ﬂ.?‘/a - A d/ $_ {
Penalty &= . X4t 14* g Lo [ = HO ((\‘ ’5‘_‘“428)2;5:_:
Total 5. ZJZH[Jﬁﬂ %

I i | / ‘;‘ (= )\ A’Zc’ﬂ Treasurer ‘

Regional QOffice
EOME OWNERS' LOAN CORPCRATION
11} Marietta Street
Atlanta, Georgia

Tax Collector

Dear Sir:

The enclesed check, drawn on the Treasurer cf the United States, is
f'er the payment of taxes and/br assessments as shown en your state-
ment attached.

Should any item have been paid pricr to receipt of our check, or if
a saving can be had by payment with bonds, please make a refund by

check payable te the Heme Owners' Loan Ceorperaticn.

Kindly forward promptly the receipted statements tcgether with offi-
cial receipts evidencing payment of these taxes.

Yeurs very truly

HOME OWNERS'! LOAN CORPORATION

By H/ ;y\\/éﬁ aJZZﬁZ:Z;;:::~

icnal Tax Superviscr

ARO-316
Rev.2=2%=L0
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FORM 0309-1 50M 5-9-38

!

IMPORTANT No claims allowed for outages unless taken up with us before unloading.
No claim for overcharge will be considered -or allowed unless claim be made in wrilig to_Shell Petroleum | _
Corporation, within 30 days from receipt of Invoice. QHEFI |
Please remit direct to Shell Petroleum Corporation.
This invoice subject to sight draft without notice if unpaid at maturity. Interest charged on past due accounts.

wh bl (

FORM

=
ERLY

'

The lawfulness of Freight Rates from Group 3, or Tulsa, Oklahoma, designated below is not involved in
this contract. The transportation charges actually collected by the carriers for shipments from Group 3, or
Tulsa, to destinations designated below on dates shipments moved are used to fix the delivery price under the
(terms of this u;zem:at. ‘A rental charge of $2.00 per day, in addition to any charge made by the Railroad Com-
pany, will be made for each car held in excess of 48 hours. If this car is diverted without the consent of the Shell
Petroleum Corp. a charge of $10.00 per day will be made for each day car is out of service due to such diversion.

SHELL PETROLEUM CORPORATION

(HEAD OFFICE, ST. LOUIS, MO.)

SHELL BLD@G.
rRemitTtor ST, LOQUIS, MO,

SOLD
TO

SHIPPED TO

VIA

TOWN OF FAIRHOPE
FAIRHOPE, ALA,

SAME~

ITTLE

CAR INITIAL AND NO.

CODE

HN TRANSP, CO,

INVOICE
NUMBER

KNOR 288

DATE ___LQLZA./ 39

CUSTOMER

ORDER NO

OUR NO

X=5980

/39
DATE SHIPPED._I_Q.,Z.24, 329

SHIPPED FROM

NORCO

PRICE F. O. B.

TERMS

DELVD.

2-10-30

DESCRIPTION

GALLONS

PRICE

AMOQUNT

8000

200-250 PENE ASPHALT
20 DRUMS

LESS WT, OF DRUMS
NET WEIGHT

8652# @ 8.520#/6AL.

|

1015

22

$123.83

D@ DISCOUNT AMOUNTING To__$.86  iF PaID

sy 11/3/39



——— B -

Form 0317-HIC (Rev. 5-23-39) ,
(Uniform Domestic Stralght Bill of [ading, adopted by Carrlers [n Officlal, Southern, Western and tilinols Classification Territorles, March 15, 1922, as amended A=vwst 1, 1930.)

UNIFORM STRAIGHT BILL OF LADING Shipper's No..s_5 650
(PRESCRIBED BY THE INTERSTATE COMMERCE COMMI“SIDND 64| )
ORIGINAL — NOT NEGOTIABLE Agent’s No.
LITTLEJOHN Railroad Company customer'sNo...
RECEIVED, subject to the classifications and tariffs in effect on the date of the issue of this Bill of Lading.
At__NORCO LA 10-24-39 19 From SHELL OIL COMPANY, INCORPORATED

the ;n-oper'c¥1 described below, in apparent good order, except as noted (contents and condition of contents of packages unknown), marked, consigned and destined as indicated
below, which said company (the word company being understood throughout this contract as meaning any person or corporation in possession of the property under the contract)
agrees to carry to its usual place of delivery at said destination if on its own road or its own water line, otherwise to deliver to another carrier on the route to the said destination.
It is mutually agreed, as to each carrier of all or any of said property over all or any portion of said route to destination, and as to each party at any time interested in all
or any of said property, that everg service to be performed hereunder shall be subject to all the conditions not prohibited by law, whether printed or written, herein contained,
including the conditions on back hereof, which are hereby agreed to by the shipper and accepted for himself and his assigns.

(Mail or street address ot consignee—For purposes of notification only)
Consigned to. TO\AJN OF F:A\ lRHOPE,

Destination___FAIRHOPE, ALA, State of County of
Route LITTLEJOHN TRANSP, CO., INC. NEW ORIFANS M&A TRANSEER
Delivering Car ’
Carrier Initials -__Car No.
DESCRIPTION OF ARTICLES, SPECIAL MARKS Tempe- MT ) : ]
NUMBER AND EXCEPTIONS " e QALLONS Suby g%‘o?rsction) ORRATE Subject to Section 7 of
TANK - conditions, if this ship-
CARS PETROLEUM AND ITS PRODUCTS NAMELY ment is to be delivered
to the consignee without
Fuel Oil Distillate (Nof Suitable for \lluminating Purposes) recourse on the consign-

or, the consignor shall
sign the following state-

Fuel Oil Residual (Not Suitable for llluminating Purposes)

went:
The carrier shall not
Gas Ol make delivery of this
shipment without pay-
== | ment of freight and all
Asphalt, Liquid ( . ) : other lawful charges.
Refined Oi!
Gasoline Inflammable Placards Applied (Signature of consignor)

If charges are to be
prepaid, write or stamp

20 DRS. | ASPHALT (200-250 PENE) G252 .44 | here "L be Prepaid.”

Shell Cap Dome Cap Gross. Less2P.C i Net Gals.

%t the shipment moves between two ports by a carrier by water, the law requires that the bill ot lading shall state whether it is

“carrier’s or shipper’s weight.”. Recerved $ -
to apply in prepayment
of the charges on the

IONS OF MOTOR CARRIER property described  here-
ABLE TO THIS SHIPMENT" 5

"SUBJECT TO TERMS AND CONDIT
BILL OF LADING WHERE APPLIC

i RO -~ S hi
This'Is to certify that the above articles are properly described by name and are T

packed and marked and are in proper condition for transportation according to the
regulations prescribed by the Interstate Commerce Commission

Loaded in Customer’s Own Truck i
P
SHELL OIL COMPANY’ Incorporated Loaded Contract Carrier MF, |. C. C. NO. eemseemeem - (Te{,e signature her e
SHIEPER .Z y s T~ acknowledges only the
Permanent post-office address of shipper, Loaded-Common Ca(;ibq- MF.il. C.-C. No,, ol amount prepaid.)
SHELL BUILDING e | T b 3 Citie venes:

} 1221 Locust Street ;
P. O. DRAWER 522 .~ + ST. LOUIS, MISSOURI R e T
Py ) FOR LITTLEJOHN TRANSP, CO,, |NGCgent

e id 4 . #
/ s it ¢
Per : : Per

NO. S—MAIL AS INSTRUCTED
NO. 4—TRAFFIC DEPT. ST. LOUIS
® NO. 5—RETAINED BY SHIPPER




CONTRACT TERMS AND CONDITIONS

Bee. §. (a) The earrler or party in possession of any of the Eroperty herein
described shall be liable as at common law for any loss thereof or damage thereto,
except as hereinafter provided. ) &

(b) No carrier or party in possession of all or any of the property herein deseribed
shall be liable for any loss thereof or damage thereto or delay caused by the act of
God, the public enemy, the autkority of law, or the act or default of the shipper or
owner, or for natural shrinkage. The carrier’s liability shall be that of warehouseman
only, for loss, damage, or delay, caused by fire occurring after the expiration of the
free time allowed by tariffs lawfully on file (such free time to be computed as therein
provided) after notice of the arrival of the property at destination or at the port of
export (if intended for export) has been duly sent or given, and placement of
the property for delivery at destination, or tender of delivery of the property to the
party entitled to receive it, has been made.' Except in case of negligence of the carrier
or party in possession (and the burden to tﬁl‘bve freedom frofr. such negligence shall

on carrier or party in possession), the earrier or party in possession shall not
be liable for loss, damage, or delay occurring while the property 18 stopped and held
in transit upon the request of the shipper, owner, or party, entitled to make such
request, or resulting from a defect or vice in the property, or for country damage to
cotton, or from riots or strikes, I ) E

(¢) In case of quarantine the property may be discharged at risk and expense of
owners into quarantine depot or elsewhere, as required by quarantine regqlatlons or
authorities, or for the carrier’s dispatch at nearest available point in carrier’s judgment,
and in any such case carrier’s responsibility shall cease when property is so ﬁischargpd,
or property may be returned by carrier at owner’s expense to sh_ipsmg point, earning
freight both ways. Quarantine expenses of whatever nature or kind upon orin res;igct
to proj shall be borne by the owners of the property or be a lien thereon, The
carrier shall not be liable for loss'or occasioned by fumigation or disinfection
or other acts required or done by quarantine lations or authorities even though
the same may have been done by carrier’s officers, agents, or employees, nor for
detention, loss, or, of any kind occasioned by quarantine or the enforcement
thereof. No carrier shall be liable, except in ¢ase of negligence, for any mistake or
inaceuracy in any information by the carrier, its agents, or officers, as to
guarantine laws or regulations. The {)ﬁ)er shall hold the carriers harmless from
any expense they may incur, or damages they may be required to pay., by reason of
the introduction of the %ropert.‘[ covered by this contract into any place against
quarantine laws or regulations in effect at such place,

Sec. 2. (a) No carrier is bound to h!msﬂrt said property by any particular
train or vessel, or in time for any particular market or otherwise than witK reasonable
dispatch. Every carrier shall bave the right in case of physical necessity to forward
said property by any carrier oF route between the point of shipment and the point o
destination. In all cases not prohibited by law, where a lower value than actual
value has been represented in writing by the shipper or has been agreed upon in writing
as the released value of the property as determined by the classification or tariffs
upon which the rate is based, such lower value plus freight charges if paid shall be
e maximum amount o be recovered, whether or not such loss or damage occurs
from negligence. ) iy

(b) As a condition precedent to recovery, claims must be filed in writing with
the receiving or delivering carrier, Or Carrier issuin; this bill of lading, or carrier on
whose Line the loss, damage, injury or delay oceurred, within nine months after deliv-
exy of the property, (or, in case of export tr: within nine months after delivery at
port, of export) or, in case of failure to make delivery, then within nine months after
a reasonzgle time for delivery huﬁ}elapsed; and suits shall be instituted against any
carrier only within two years and one dafi from the day when notice in writing is
given by the carrier to the claimant that the carrier has disallowed the claim or any
part or parts thereof specified in the natice. Where claims are not filed or suits are
ot instituted thereon in accordance with the foregoing provisions, no carrier here-
under shall be liable, and such claims will not be paid.

(c) Any carrier or fll)larty liable on account of loss of or damage to any of said
property shall have the full benefit of any insurance that may have been effected upon
or on account of said pr’iperty so far as this shall not avoid the policies or contracts of
insurance: Provided, That ‘the carrier reimburse the claimant for the premium paid
thereon, i

s 1
See. 3. Except where such service is required as the result of carrier’s negligence,
all property shall Ee subject te necessary cooperage and baling at owner’s cost. E.
. carrier over whose route cotton or cotton linters is to be transported hereunder shall
bave the privilege, at its own cost and risk, of compressing the same for greater
" convenience in handling or forwarding, and shall not be held responsible for deviation
or unavoidable delays in procuring such compression, Grain in bulk consigned to a
point where there is a rai public or licensed elevator, may (unless otherwise
expressly noted herein, and then if it is not prompt unloaded) be there delivered
and placed with other grain of the same kind and grade without respect to ownershi
&u rompt notice thereof shall be given to the consignor), and if so delivered sh
subject to a lien for elevator charges in addition to all other charges hereunder.,

Sec. 4, (a) Property not removed 1ls)ly the party entitled to receive it within the
¢ree time allowed by tarifs, lawfully on file (such free time to be computed as therein
provided), after notice of the arrival of the property at destination or at the port of
export (if intended for export) has been duly sent or given, and after placement of
the property for delivery at destination has been made, may be kept in vessel, car,
depot, warehouse or place of delivery of the carrier, subject to the tariff charge for,
storage and to carrier’s responsibility as warehouseman, only, or at the option of the
carrier, may be removed to and stored in a public or lice warehouse at the place
of delivery or other available place, at the cost of the owner, and there held without
liability on the part of the carrier and subject to a lien for all freight and other lawful
ges, including a reasonable cfxa.rge for stpra.%(:.

(b) Where nonperishable property which has been transported to_destination
hereunder is refused by consignee or the party entitled to receive it, or said consignee
or party entitled to receive it fails to receive it within 15 days after notice of arrival
ghall have been duly sent or given, the carrier may sell the same at public auction to
the highest bidder, at such place as may be designated by the carrier: Provided, That
the carrier shall have first mailed, sent, or given to the consignor notice that the pro
erty has been refused or remains unclaimed, as the case may be, and that it will
subject to sale under the terms of the bill of lading if disposition be not arranged for.
and shall have published notice containing a description of the property, the name of
the party to whom consigned, or, if shi order notify, the name of the party to
be notified, and the time and place of sale, once a week for two successive weeks, in a,
newaspaper of general circulation at the place of sale or nearest place where such news-
paper is published: Provided, That 30 days shall have elapsed before publication of
notice of sale after said notice that the property was refused or remains unclaimed was
mailed, sent, or given. i

<) Where perishable property which has been transported hereunder to destina-
tion is refused by consignee or party, entitled to receive it, or said consignee or party
entitled to receive it shall fail to receive it promptly, the carrier may, in its discretion,
to prevent deterioration or further deterioration, sell tf.be same to the best advantage
at privateor publicsale: Provided, That if time serves for notification to the consignor
or owner of tie refusal of the property or the failure to receive it and request for dis-
position of the property, such notification shall be given, in such manner as the exercise
of due diligence requires, before the property is sold.

(d) Where the procedure provided for in the two paragraphs last preceding is
ot possible, it is agreed that nothing contained in said paragraphs shall be construed
to abridge the right of the carrier at its option to sell the property under such cir-
cumstances and in such manner as may be anthorized by law,

(¢) The proceeds of any s.ic made 7ader this eection shall be applied by
carrier to the payment of freight, demurrags, storsaze, and any other lawful ch;
~2a" the expense of notice, advertisement, sale, an other necessary expense and of
car ag for and maintaining the property, if pm%eer care of the sume requirey special
exﬂ;ef,se' ang should there be a balance it shail be paid to the owner of the property
sold hereunder.

. (D Proi)erty destined to or taken from a station, wharf, or landing at which there
is poregularly appointed freight agent shall be entirely at risk of owner after unloaded
from cars or vessels or until loaded into cars or vessels, and, except in case of carrier’s
negligence, when received from or delivered to such stations, wharves, or landings
shall be at owner’s risk until the cars are attached to and after they are detached from
locomotive or train or until loaded into and after unloaded from vessels.

Sec. 5. No carrier hereunder will carry or be liable in any way for any docu-
ments, specie, or for any articles of extraor inary value not specifically rated in the
published classifications or tariffs unless a special agreement to doso and a stipulated
value of the articles are indorsed hereon.

See. 6. Every party, whether principal or agent, shipping explosives or dangerous
goods, without previous full written disclosure to the carrier of their nature, shall be
Tiable for and indemnify the carrier against all loss or damage caused by such goods,
and such goods may be warehoused at owner’s fisk and expense or destroyed withous
compensation. 1 : )

Sec. 7. The owner or consignee shall pay the freight and average, if any, and all
other lawful charges accruing on said property; but, except in those instances where
it may lawfully be authorized to do so, ne carrier by railroad shall deliver or relinquish
possession at destination of the propeﬂg covered by this bill of Iadin% until all tariff
rates and charges thereon have been paid. The consignor shall be liable for the freighk
and all other lawful charges, except that if the consignor stipulates, E{xsi;gnature, iz
the space provided-for thatéfurpose on the face of this bill of lading that the carrier
shall not make delivery without requiring payment of such charges and the carrier,
contrary to such stipulation, shall make delivery withont requiring such payment, the
consignor (except as hereinater provided) shall not be liable for such charges. Pro-
vided, that, where the carrier has instructed by the shipper or consignor to deliver
said property to a consignee cther than the shipper or consignor, such consignee shall
not be legally liable for transportation charges in respect of the transportation of said
property Sz)eyond those billed against him at the time of delivery for which he is
otherwise liable) which may be found to be due after the property has been deliv
to him, if the consignee(a) is an agent only and has no beneficial title in said property,
and (b) prior to delivery of said property has notified the delivering carrier in writing
of the fact of sueh agency and absence of beneficial title, and, in the case of a shipment
reconsigned or diverted to a point other than that specified in the original bill of
lading, has also notified the delivering carrier in writing of the name and address of the
beneficial owner of said property; and, in snch cases the shipper or consignor, or, in
the case of a shipment so reconsigned or diverted, the beneficial owner, shall be liable
for such additional charges. If the eonsignee has given to the carrier erroneous
information as to who the beneficial owner is, such consignee shall himself be liable
for such additional charges. Nothing herein shall limit the right of the carrier to
require at time of shipment the prepayment or guarantee of the charges. If upon
n;]s})ection it is ascertained that tie articles shipped are not those described in this

of lading, the freight charges must be paid upon the articles actually shipped.

Sée. 8, If this bill of lading is issued on the order of the shipper, or his agent, in
exchange or in substitution for another bill of lading, the shipper’s signature to the
imor bill of lading as to the statement of value or otherwise, or election of common

aw or bill of lading liability, in or in connection with such prior bill of lading, shall be
considered a part of this bill of lading as fully as if the same were written or made in
or in connection with this bill of lading.

Sec. 9. (a) Ifall or any part of said property is carried by water over any part of
said ronte, such water carriage shall be performed subject to all the terms and pro-

visions of, and all the esemptions from liability contained in, the Act of the Congress
of the United States, approved on February 18, 1893, and entitled “An act relating

to the navigation of vessels, ete.,” and of other statutes of the United States accordigﬁ ;

carriers by water the protection of limited lisbility, and to the conditions contain
in this bill of lading not inconsistent therewith or with this section.

(b) No such carrier by water shall be liable for any loss or damage resulting from
a.n% fire happening to or on board the vessel, or from explosion, bursting of boilers
or breakage of shafts, unless caused by the design or neglect of such carrier.

() If the owner shall have exercised due diligence in making the vessel in all
respects seaworthy and properly manned, gqul})ped, and suﬂplie no such carrier
shall be liable for any loss or damage resulting from the perils of the lakes, or

other waters, or from latent defects in hull, machinery, or appurtenances whether

existing prior to, at the time of, or after sailing, or from collision, stranding, or other
accidents of navigation, or from prolongation of the voyage. And, when for any
reason it is necessary, any vessel carrying any or all of the property herein described
shall be at liberty to call at any port or ports, in or out of the customary route, to tow
and be towed, to transfer, trans-ship, or lighter, to load and dxsc.harﬁ goods at any
time, to assist vessels in distress, to deviate for the purpose of saving life or property,
and for docking and repairs. Eixcept in case of negligence such carrier shall not
responsible for any loss or damage to property if it be necessary or is usual to carry
the same upon deck.

(d) General Average shall be payable according to the York-Antwerp Rules of
1924, Sections 1 to 15, inclusive, and Sections 17 to 22, inclusive, and as to matters

not covered thereby according to the laws and usages of the Port of New York, < IE-

the owners shall have exercised due diligence to make the vessel in all respects seas
worthy and properly manned, equii)ped and supplied, it is hereby agreed that in case
of danger, damage or disaster resulting v

management of the vessel, or from any latent or other defects in the vessel, hee
machinery or appurtenances, or from unseaworthiness, whether existing at the time
of shipment or at the beginning of the voyage (provided the latent or athertdefects

or the unseaworthiness was not discoverable by the exercise of due diligence) ,_lhg.

shippers, consignees and/or owners of the cargo shall nevertheless pay salvage an
any special charges incurred in respect of the cargo, and shall contribute with the
shipowner in general average to the payment of any sacrifices, losses or exp ofa
general average nature that may be made or incurred for the common benefit or
relieve the adventure from any common peril. y

(e) It the property is being earried under a tariff which provides that eny carrier
or carriers party thereto shall be liable for loss from perils of the sea, then as to such
carrier o carriers the provisions of this section shall be modified in accordance with
the tariff provisions, which shall be regarded as inéorporated into the conditions of
this bill of lading.

(f) The term “water carriage?’ in this section shall not be construed as includin,
]iglllterage in or across rivers, harbors, or lakes, when performed by or on behalf of
rail carriers. \ :

See. 10. Any alteration, addition, or erasure in this bill of lading which shall be
made without the special notation hereon of the agent of the carrier issuing this bill
gﬁ !saimg, _shal&lel:le without effect, and this bill of lading shall be enforceable according

its original tenoz.

from faults or errors in navigation, or in the




!
FORM 0309-1 SO0M 5-9-38

The lawfulness of Freight Rates from Group 3, or Tulsa, Oklahoma, designated below is not involved in
this contract. The transportation charges actually collected by the carriers for shipments from Group 3, or
Tulsa, to destinations designated below on dates shipments moved are used to fix the delivery price under lhe
Z terms of this agreement. A rental charge of $2.00 per day, in addition to any charge made by the Railread Com-
o) Incorpor “lll be made for each car held in excess of 48 hours. If this car is diverted without the consent of the Shell

lMPORTANT No claims allowed for outages unless taken up with us before unloading.
No claim for overcharge will be considered or allowed unless claim be made in writing to Shell Peiroleum
Corporation, within 30 days from receipt of Invoice.

Please remit direct to Shell Petroleum Corporation. OIL ¢
This invoice subject to sight draft without notice if unpaid at maturity. Interest charged on past due &m&n‘n L

- 3 ’ um Corp. a charge of $10.00 per day will be made for each day car is out of service due to such diversion.
B UR MERLY

SHELL PETROLEUM CORPORATION

(HEADOFFICE éT Louls, Mo.)

SHELL BLD
rRemiTTO.___ ST, LOUIS, MO, JNvoice KNOR 163

DATE lO/l —5

SOLD l
> TOWN OF FAIRHOPE %%SJ&M&?
FAIRHOPE, ALA, | our no.__X=5856
DATE SHIPPED | O7/ | 3/59
SHIPPED TO SAME=- '
— SHIPPED FROM NORCO 1
PRICE F. O. B. DELVD'
4 va  M&A TRANSFER cerms. 2-10=30
CAR INITIAL AND NO. CODE DESCRIPTION GALLONS PRICE AMOUNT
8000 |200-250 PENE ASPHALT |
20 DRUMS 9321
LESS WT. OF DRUMS 000iF
NET WEIGHT 8721# : . i
8721# @ 8.5207#/GAL o 1024 o122 $124.93

) . o /
D@ DISCOUNT AMOUNTING To__ $1.68 i paip By 10/2%
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Form 0317-HIC (Rev. 3-2%39) ¢ - ©
(Uniform Domestic Stralght *8IIl of Lading, adopted by Carrlors In Officlal, Southern, Western ‘an I1.'2ols Cl=3sification Territorles,” March 15, 1922, as amended August 1, 1930.)

UNIFORM STRAIGHT BILL OF LADING Shipper’s No: X2.856

' (PRESERIBED BY THE INTERSTATE COMMERCE COMMISSION) 3 6
5 Agent’s No.

ORIGINAL — NOT NEGOTIABLE
LITTLEJOHN

RECEIVED, subject to the classifications and tariffs in effect on the date of the issue of this Bill of Lading.

At_NORCQ LA 10-13-39 19 From SHELL OIL COMPANY, INCORPORATED

the property described below, in apparent good order, except as noted (contents and condition of contents of packages unknown), marked, consigned and ‘destined’as indicated
below, whicli' said company (the word company being understood throughout this contract as meaning any person or corpbration in possession of the property under the contract)
agrees to carry to its usual place ofydelivery, at said destinakion if on its own road or its own water line, otgetwise to déliver to another carrier on the route'to the said destination.,
It is mutually agreed, as to each carrierof all or any of said property over all or any portion of said route to destination, and as to each party at any time interested in all
or any of said property; that ev service to be performed hereunder shall be subject to all the eonditions not é)r'ohibit,ed by law, whether printed or written, herein contained,
including the ‘conditions on back hereof, which are hereby agreed to by the shipper and accepted for himself and his assigns.

i ; (Mail or street address o consignee—For purposes of notification only)
Consigned to_TOWN OF FAIRHOPE,

Railroad Company customer’s No

T L T R —— —

Destination:' FAI _RHOPEL ALA.

sitod State of —County of
*“yRoute__.. LITTLEJOHN TRANSP \ NSFER
Delivering. 1 dobs ; . Car ; . ;
Carrier Initials ' 3 _Car No
: SCRIPTION OF ARTICLES, SPECIAL MARKS T WEIGHT LA . .
NUMBERSe et ONaRD EXCERTIoNs A rature | - GALLONS | o RN Brvaction) | OR-AATE Subject to Section 7 of
TANK : condltx_ons, if this ship-
CARS PETROLEUM AND ITS PRODUCTS NAMELY ment is to be delivered
to the consignee without
Fuel OQil Distillate  (Nof Suitable for lluminating Purposes) recourse on the consign-
: : or, the consignor shall
Fuel O.il Residual (Not Suitable for llluminating Purposes) ;ll%?lt:the following  state-
g The carrier “shall not
Gas Oil make delivery of this
shipment without pay-
e ment of freight and all
Asphalt, Liguid, ( ) other lawful charges.
Refined Oil
Gasoline Inflammable Piacards Appiied BeAiatuse meonsiation)
If charges are to be
prepailfi, write or stamp
20 DRS| ASPHALT (200-250 PENE) 9321 <fd | bere, “Tobe Bgogid.
Shell Cap Dome Cap Gross. Less2P.C Ne,f Gals .
% If the shipment moves between two ports by a carrier by water, the law requires.that the bill of lading shall state whether it is
“carrier’s or shipper’s weight.”. Riceived’s

"SUBJECT~TO TERMS AND CONDIT IONS OF MOTOR CARRIER’
BILL OF LADING WHERE APPLICABLE TO THIS SHIPMENT™

This Is {0 Tértify that the abové articles are properly déséribed by name and are
packed and marked and are. in proper condition for transportation according to the
regulations'prescribed by the Interstate'Commerce Commission Loaded-if Customer's Own Truck

SHELL: OIL  COMPANY

SHIPPER

Ltaded Contract Carrier MF. 190 & 'No:

I —————————e]

, Incorporated

“

| (The

to apply in prepayment
of the charges on the
property described here-
on.,

Agent or Cashier

Per.

signature here
acknowledges only the

Permanent. post-office address of shipper,

l(‘ec;'d-{,rr.m'mn Carrier MF, b C/€: No/.:zk 1;:/ /
C =i
SHELL BUILDING Track Licnse m.‘f.A’:”.%Qﬁ_ State: ofedotlisn. .
; 1221,&00ust Street

I

amount prepaid.)
Charges Advanced:

'y

P. O. DRAWER 522/ ooy ¥ ST WM,
' 4 —’v"’v' ,’ :L V. : ;

/ 4y ;/‘ A/ 71 \/ b i g)’ g

Per A “ i ! Pe.l' - Z o }’

i ',»-‘“/
o
7 g
i ———
v NO. I—TO CONSIGNEE OR CUSTOMER AS INSTRUCTED

NO. 2—TO RAILROAD

NO. 3—MAIL. AS INSTRUCTED

NO. 4—TRAFFIC DEPT. ST. LOUIS

NO. 5—RETAINED BY SHIPPER




\haye the privilege, at its own'cost and Ti

CONTRACT TERMS AND CONDITIONS - s

' See.. 1. I(8) The eamier or party in possession of any of the property herein
described sha&l be liable as at common law for any loss thereof or damage thereto,
R N cam" ’m'ed' ion of all of the property herein deseribed
o er or inpossession of all or any e pro erein descri

lhnll(be liable for any loss thereof or damage thereto or delay caused by the act of
God, the public enem‘\}r],r{ile authority of law, or the act or default of the shipper or
g orl?or natural shrinkage. The ce.rrieli'i':e ligbility shall fbt:r hat of vgan;:bouseim%n
only, for logs, damage, or caused re occurring a e expiration of the
free time allowed by tariffs lawfully on file (such free time to be come;&ed a3 therein
‘provided) after notice of the arrival of the property at destination or at the port of
export (if intended for export) has beeny sent or given, and after placement of
the property for delivery t'ai destination, or E;der of delivery of the prol}e:hty to the
partyentitled to receive it, has 1 Except in;¢cas ligence of the carrier
or party in possession (and the burd n)&gfmvm go%%gsueh negligence ﬁahal'l:
n the carrier or party in possession), the T or party in possession nol
7 or delay occurri m&e'propaty is sté)pped and held

be o
be liable for loss, d elay occ ' f
in transit upon the request of the shipper, owner, or:party, entitled to make such
request, or resulting from a defect or vice in the property, or for country damage to
cotton, or from riots or strikes, ... - t e ol

(c) In case of quarantine the property may be discharged at risk and expense of

owners into quarantine depot or elsewhere, as réquired by quarantine regulations or
authorities, or for the carrier’sdispatchat t lable point in carrier’s judgment,
snd in any such case carrier’s responsibility shall cease when property isso ged,

or propatgilmzy be returned by carrier at owner’s expense i g point, earning
freight both ways. @ t P of whatever nature or kind upon or in respect
to property shall be borne by the owners of the property or be a lien thereon, The
carrier shall not be liablefer loss or damage occasioned by fumiiatlpl_n or disinfection
or other acts “or done by quarantine tions or authorities-even though
the same may have been done by carrier’s officers, agents, or employees, nor for
detention, loss, or da: of a.nlv) kind occasioned by quarantine or the enforcement
thereof, No carrier shall be liable,. 'in case of ‘negligence, for

inaccuracy in any information furnished by the

quarantine laws or regulations. The shl?ﬁ)el‘ shall hold the carriers
any espense they may incur, or da ey may be required to pay, by reason of
the introduction of the property covered by this contract into any place against.the
quarantine laws or tions in effect at guch place,  — "

Sec. 2. iu) No carrier is-bound to- -sdd:m%by" particular
train or vessel, or in time for unglpart:cu]q.r market ot obherwise than with reasonable
dispatch. Every carrier shall-have the in. case of physical necessity to forward
said property by carrier or route between the point of shipment and the point o
destination, In mymses not prohibited by law, where a lower value than actual
value has been represented in writing by the shipper or has been agreed upon in writing
as the released value of the property as determined by the classification or tariffs

n which the rate is based, such lower value plus freight charges if paid shall be
e maximum amount to be recovered, whether or not such loss or damage occurs
from negligence. . . . £k
“Ul(b)_ As = condition precedent to recovery; claims must be filed-in-writing with
the receiving ot delivering carrier, or carrier issuing this bill of lading, or carrier on
whose line the loss, damage, injury or delay ed, within nine months after deliv-
ery of the property (or, in case of export ir -within nine months after delivery.at
port of rt) or, in case of failure to make delivery, then within nine months after
a rea.sonaale time for delivery lapsed; and suits shall be instituted against any
carrier only, within two years and one day from the day when notice in writing is
given by. the carrier to the claimant that the carrier has disallowed the claim or any
part or parts thereof specified in the notice.” Where claims are not filed or suits are
Dot instituted thereon in accordance with the foregoing provisions, no carrier here-
under shall be liable, and such claims will not be s e

(c) Any carrier or party liable on account of loss of or damage to any of said

property shall have the t may have been effected upon

11 benefit of any insurance tha
oron-account of said r%ﬁrty, so far asthisshall notavoid the policies or contracts of
insurance: kl’l'»'id_mi), t the carrier reimburse the claimant for the premium paid

. . i

Sec. 3. Exwﬁ: where such service is feqired as the result of cartier’s negligence,
all prup’e;g ghall be subject to necessary cooperage and baling at owner’s cost. Each
earrier over whose route cotton ot cotton linters $ to be transported hereunder shall

f sk, of the same for greater
convenience in handling or forwarding, and shall not be held responsible for deviation
or unavoidable delays in procuring such compression., in bulk consignedto a

point where there is a rai public or licensed elevator, may (unless otherwise
noted herein, and then if it is not promptly unloaded) be there delivered
and placed with other grain of the same kind and grade without respect to ownershi

t notice thereof shall be given to the consignor), and if so delivered.
o B o lien for slevator charges in addition to all other charges hereunder,

Sec. 4. (a) Property not removed flirls' the party entitled to receive it within the
free time allowed by tariffs, lawfully on file (such free time to be computed as therein
provided), after notice of the arrival of the property at destidation or at the port of
export (if intended for export) has been di
e pmpert%lfor livery at destination has been_ma.de, ‘may be kept;in vessel, car,
depot, warehouse or place of delivery of the carrier, subject to the tariff charge for
storage and to carrier’s Tesponsibility ag warehouseman, only, or at the option of the
carrier, may be removed to and stored in a public or lice: warehouse at the place
£ delivery or other available place, at the cost of the owner, and there held without
iability on the part of the carrier, and subject to a lien for all freight and other lawful
, including a reagonable cﬁarge for st_m-ag‘i.m
(b): Where non%eﬁshab_le property which has been transported to destination
hereunder is refused by consignee or the party entitled to receive it, or said consignee
or party entitled to receive it fails to receive it within 15 days after notice of arrival
shﬁl have been duly sent or given, the carrier may sell the same at public auction to
the highest bidder, at such place as may be designated by the carrier:  Provided, That
the carrier have first mailed, sent, or given to the consignor notice that the proj
erty has been refused or remains unclaimed, ag the case may be, and that it will
subject to sale under the terms of the bill of lading if disposition be not arranged for,
:lzlxd shall have ;ublished, no;x:iee coliftmhu‘_mgea:l desfiph%x;f;f ttge propertyf, tthhe name o
e party to whom consigned, OF, i § order notify, the name of the p: to
be notified, and the time and place of 'sag, onee a week for two successive ar,t%! a
newspaper of general circulation at the place of sale or nearest place where such news-
paper is published: Provided, That 80 days shall have elapsed before publication of
notice of sale after said notice that the property was imed was
mailed, sent, or given. ;
(c) Where perishable property which has been transported hereunder to destina-
tion 1s refused by eonsiﬁee or party entitled to receive it, or said consignee or party
entitled to receive it shall fail to receive it promptly, the carrier may, in its discretion,

Or remains umn

to t deterioration or further deterioration, sell the same to the best advan !
P acr bl : i eation t the Soneienn.

at private or publicsale: . That if time sezves fornotific:
or owner of the refusal of the pro or the failure to receive it and request for dis-
position of the property, such notification shall be given, in such manner as the exercise
of due diligence requires, before the property is sold. _ .

@ ere the proc pro’ for-in the:two paragraphs. last preceding is
not possible, it is agreed that nothing contained in said paragraphs shall be construed
o abridge the right of the carrier at its option to sell the property undersuch cir~
eumatances and in such manner as may be authorized by law.

carrier, ents, bru%yﬂicers’, as ?’n :
th less from,

sent or,given, and after placement of |

£y -
|

I(®) The proceeds of any sale made under this section be
carrier to the payment of freight, demurrage, mﬂe' and O
and-the expense of notice, advertisement, sale; and other necsssary
caring for and maintaining the %x:ﬁrt\v, if proper care of thesame
expense, and should there be & bals aumhauxfe paid to the
sold hereunder. f
./ \(B) Property destined to or taken from a station, wharf, of landing at which there
isno'regularly appointed freight agent shall be entirely gt riskrofi fter unloaded

m cars or vessels or until loaded into cars or vessels, and, exceptin case of carrier’s .
negligence, when received from or delivered to such stations, wharves, or landings
shall be at owner’s risk until the cars aré attached to and affzrmtfhey are detached from
locomotive or train or until loaded into and after from vessels.

C=Cl1-Uil A

Sec. 5. No carrier hereunder will carry or be liable in any way mm' e
ments, specie, or for any articles of extraordi ‘valug not specifically A a
pubhniled classifications or tariffs unlejs a special agreement to do so and astipulal
value of the articles are indotsed hereon. . o

Sec. 6. Every party, whether principal or agent, shipping explosives or
Eoods, without ptevgbus written di ure to the carrier of their namm
able for and indemnify the carrier against all loss or damage caused by such goods,
and such goods may be warehoused at owner’s ,ns{: and expense or destroyed withoub
compensation. = PV ViV 1 of

Sec. 7. The owner or consignee shall pay the freight and average, if any, and all
other lawful charges ing on said property; but, except in those ;gtames where
it may l'awfulls be authorized to do so, no garrier b, ra{ﬁgﬂd shall deliveror relingui
possession at destination of the properticovered is bill of ladinf until all tar
rates and thereon have been paid. The consignor shall be liable for the freight
and all other lawful charges, except that if the consignor stipulates; by signature, in
space provided for that purpose on the face of this!  lading that the carrier
shall not make delivery without iring payment of such charges and the carrier,
contrary to such stipulation, shall make deliv
consignor (except as hereinafter provided) not be liabl
vided, that, wheret.hemxiethnsgeminsh'nch_edby.the
said property to a consignee other than the shipper or consj,
not be legally liable for transportation charges in respect ¢ transportation of said
property &?eyond those billed against him at the time of delivery for which he ig
otherwise liable) which may be found to be due after the property has been delivered
to him, if the eonsiﬁnee(a) is an agent only and has no beneficial title in said property,
and (b) prior to delivery of said property has notified the delivering carrier in writing
of the fact of such agency and absence of beneficialtitle, and; in the case of a shipment
reconsigned or diverted to a point other than that specified in the original bill of
ladmg,‘ as also notified thedei‘l vering carrier in writing of the name and address of the
beneficial owner of said property; and, in such cases the shipper or consignor, or, in
the case of a shipment so reeonsllfgned or diverted, the beneficial owner, shall be liable
for such additional the consi; has given to the carrier erroneous

oy

e for such cl

shipper or consignor to deli
or, such consignee sha.

0IAO!

T

without reqluiring such payment, &v i1aVi
) P19V

information as to who the benefieial ownerg!:?esuch consignee shall himself be liable G

for such additional charges, Nothing herein shall limit the riﬁht of the carrier to
require at time of shipment the prepayment or guarantee of the charges. If upon
inspection it is ascertained that the articles shipped are not those deseribed:in gin
bill of lading, the freight charges must be paid upon the articles actually shipped. = -

See. 8, If this bill of lading is issued on the order of the shipper, or his agent, in
ex_chan%f or in substitution for another bill of I , the shipper’s signature to the
rior bill of lading as to the statement of value or otherwise, or election of common
aw or bill of lading liability; in or in connection with such prior bill of lading, shall be -
considered a part of this bill of lading as fully as if the same were writteti or made in
or in connee ith this bill of ad%ng

on wi
Sec. 9. (a) K allorany partof said property is carried by water.over any part of
said route, slSch water carriage shall be performed subject to all the terms anpd pro-
visions of, and all the exemptions from liability contained in, the Act of the Congress
of the United States, ap?;ewed on February 18, 1893, and entitled “An act relating
to the nagiga.tion (;fh vessels, ete.,” z;x};iﬁ?lf o(tihf:ﬁtﬁtutes c;lf the;}[{nit,ed States accordi
carriers by water the protection-of limited-liability, and to the conditions contai
S T e it G e bt this i o 2
(b) No such carrier by water shall be liable for any loss or damage resulting from
any fire happening to or on board the vessel, or from explosion, bursting of,gnilels q
or breakage of shafts, unless caused by the design or neglect of such carrier. - e
(c) If the rmer séxall havle exercised due diligence én making the v&:shel in all
seaworthy and pro ‘manned, equ}?pedhw supplied, no. such carrier /-
shall be liable for any loss oﬁaZnage resulting from the perils of, the Igkes, seas, or .
other waters, or from latent defects in hull, machinery, or appurtenances whether
existing prior to, at the time of, or after sailing, or from collision, stranding, or other

accidents of navigation, or from prolongation of the voyage. And, when for

li;.i?n it is necessary, .a.vllyveuel catrying any, or all of the property herein ’

shall be at liberty to call atany port or ports, in or out of the customary route, to tow |
and be towed, to, transfer, - or lighter, to load and discharge goods at any | -
time, to assist vessels in distress, to deviate for the purpose of saving life or propa'tgé
and for docking and repairs. ]ixeept in case of negligence such carrier shall not
responsible for any loss or damage to property if it be necessary or is usual to carry

the same upon d
d) General A shall be ble according to the York-An Rules of
1924,( jons 1 to 15, inclusive, mpgyESech'ons 17 to 22, inclusive, anm matters
not covered:thereby aecording to the laws and usages of the Port of New York, I/
the owners shall have exercised due diligence to make the vessel in all respects
wfo(titahy a.nd'propeﬂy n}gmned, equipped and supplied, itis hereby
o T, C or t iting from
mana;%ement of the vessel, or from any latent or other defects in the vessel,
machinery or appurtenances, or from unseaworthiness, whether existing at the time
of shipment or at the beginning of the voyage (provi h ot
or the unseaworthiness was not discoverable by the exercise of due diligence),

respect of the cargo, and shall contribute with the

£J

ded the latent or.otherdefects y r

| shippers, consignees and/or, owners of the cargo shall nevertheless pag salvage m
special char,

any ges incurred in X
shipowner in general average to the payment of any sacrifices, losses or expenses ofa,
general average nature that may be made or in d for eommion benefit oz to ' '*
relieve the adventure from any common peril. ¥ D

(¢) It the property is being carried under a tariff which providesthat any earries
or carriers party thereto shall be liable for loss from perils of the sea, then as to such

carrier or carriers the provisions of this section shall be modified in accordance with

-

the tariff provisions, which ghall be tegarded as in¢orporated into the conditions/gf: - ()
this bill of lnding, ~ \ i

“(f) The térm “water carriage” in this section shall not be construed as includin%
lighterage in or across rivers, harbors, or lakes, when performed by or on behalf of
rail carriers, Tl .

Sec. 10. -Any alteration, addition, or erasure in this bill of leding which shall be
made without the ﬁeeml notation hereon of the agent of the carrier issuing this bill
of Jading, shall be without effect, and this bill of lading shail be enforceable ancording
to its original tenor. :
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Fairhope Single Tax Corp.
Fairhope, Alabama

NAME

SHERRILL OIL COMPANY, Pensacola, Fla.
VOUCHER NO. 1940 G 49

DATE INVOICE NO. | ORDER NO. l AMOUNT

DATE ] INVOICE NO. \ ORDER NO. | AMOUNT

Second Half 1940 Rent

$72.81

DESCRIPTION OF REMITTANCE— DETACH BEFORE PRESENTING FOR PAYMENT
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NAME

}:ﬂairhope S:‘_l—lgle Tax Corporation SHERRILL OIL COMPANY, Pensaceola, Fla.

FPairhope, Alsbama WVRLERIER ek 1940 B 109
DATE - INVOICE NO.’ﬁ ' W:’OfR*DVEF\’ NO. e AMOL:JNT DATiE r INVOICE NO. | kORDEF? NO. ‘ AMOUNT
First Ealf 1940 Hent Pz« 83

DESCRIPTION OF REMITTANCE— DETACH BEFORE PRESENTING FOR PAYMENT

/

wa Sij '/7‘,2‘0

2 ff/«((f' Vv«zwv« lwaﬁl

\_/u:,{/ %—ul//i @//‘( wtvl @Z—

47%;4 4’@’;{37//&»1‘#; 59



SMITH, DUKES & BUCKALEW
i A CERTIFIED PUBLIC ACCOUNTANTS
316-319 FIRST NATIONAL BANK BUILDING

MOBILE,ALA. August 26, 1937.

Fairhope Single Tax Corporation,

Fairhope, Als.

For Services rendered in connection with
the preparation of your Federal and
State of Alabama Income Tex Returns
for the celendar year 1936, « « v o « « o« o « o « « % 75,00
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Fairhope Single Tax Corporation SHERRILL OIL COMPANY, Pensacola, Fla.

NAME Fairhope, Alabama VOUCHER NO. > 4
1939 G 1=
DATE INVOICE NO. | ORDER NO. ] AMOUNT DATE | INVOICE NO. | ORDER NO. [ AMOUNT
Rent for second half of 1939 $70.90

-

DESCRIPTION OF REMITTANCE—DETACH BEFORE PRESENTING FOR PAYMENT
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Fairhope Single Tax Corporation SHERRILL OIL COMPANY, Pensacola, Fla.

Fairhope, Alabamg VOUCHER NO. sqag 318 6
DATE INVOICE NO. | ORDER NO. | AMOUNT DATE [ INVOICE NO. | ORDER NO. | AMOUNT
Rent For First Half of 1939 $

Less Credit on Taxes Psgid

E.B’
2

$10.46

DESCRIPTION OF REMITTANCE—DETACH BEFORE PRESENTING FOR PAYMENT




MEMBERS

NATIONAL ASSOCIATION
OF REAL ESTATE BOARDS

OWNERS
MONTANOSA
HIiGH CLASS HOMESITES
ToP SPRING HILL

ALABAMA REALTORS
ASSOCIATION

MOBILE REALTY ASSOCIATION

209 ANNEX FIRST NAT'L BANK BLDG.

35 YEARS EFFICIENT SERVICE

MOBILE, ALABAMA
March 8% 1939

¥r. E.C. Yolcott, Treasurer
Fairhope &ingle Tax Corporation
Tairhope, Alabama

Dear Mr. Wolcott:

We are enclosing herein our check #3649 or the
Merchants National Rank of Wobile, payable to wour
order for $29.90 in payment of the rent for the
first half of 1939 on Lot #2, Bloek 5, Division 2,
Fairhope, belonging to Gordon Smithe.

Rent first half 1939, lot 2,

bloek 5, division 2 $64 .34
Less State & County taxes, 1938, 54 .44
receipt for which is enclosed. s R
Check for balance $29.90

We will thank you to send us the proper receipt
for the above. With regards, we remain

Yours very truly,

avy /I3



Fairhope Single Tax Corporation

SHERRILL OIL COMPANY, Pensacola, Fla.

S Tairhope, Alabama VOUGHER NO. ygag | 20 *
DATE INVOICE NO. ] ORDER NO. | AMOUNT DATE [ INVOICE NO. | orbernNO. | AMOUNT
Rent for Second Half 1938 $Zl.62
Lesg City & State & County [axes paid for 1937 0.45
% (Receipts Attached for|above Taxes) $11.17
W /
\ £ ,//7 p A ®

DESCRIPTION OF REMITTANCE—DETACH BEFORE PRESENTING FOR PAYMENT
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Form 84 Short AFL—10M—4-11-38—P100—Poco

No

August 31

TERMS:

Fairhope Gingle Tax Corporation

Fairhove, Alabama

IN ACCOUNT WITH

SHERRILL OIL COMPANY
PENSACOLA, FLORIDA

we_ Charge

Your Account as Follows:

1937 Property Taxes Paid Baldwin County,
Alabama Tax Collector on Busy Bee Garage

and Central Service Station. $40
1937 Town of Fairhope Property Taxes %9_
$60

RECETPTED BILLS ATTACHED

4>rn )
IO WUl




Forn: 54 Short AFL—10M—4-11-38—P100—Poco

'No ' August 31’ 193 8
Fairhope Bingle Tax Corporation
Fairho e, Alabama

IN ACCOUNT WITH

SHERRILL OIL COMPANY
PENSACOLA, FLORIDA

TERMS:

we_Charge

Your Account as Follows:

1937 Property Taxes Paild Baldw'n County,
Alabama Tax Collector on Busy Bee CGarage
and Central Service Station, $40|95

1937 Town of Fairhope Property Taxes $%§“§%

RECEIPTED BILLS ATTACHED
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+ TELEPHONE

February 3, 1939

Mr, E. C. Wolcott
Treasurer

Fairhope Single Tax Corp.
Fairhope, Alabama

Dear lir. %Wolcott:
I enclose check to amount of

$99.48 in payment of the first half of
1939 rent.

In acknowledging receipt please
see that a statement 1ls made of the tax
payment that is paid in connection with
this rent.

With kind regards, I am
Most sincerely,

Gl Pty

CJIS: AET
Ene.

(Reel” T L7287 a

HARRlSON 5600

OFFSET LITHOGRAPHING
DIRECT MAIL ADVERTISING

{_L/#:’(’” ¢ 31




e

ACHIOMNSON, SECTY-TREAS

DLANANM VICE PRESIDENT

dH SHERRILL PRESIDENT

DISTRIBUTORS OF PURE C)lL. COMPANY PRODUCTS

PENSAGCOLAJFLA.

LT E

meoe

ALL QUOTATIONS SUBUJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT NOTICE.
ALL AGREEMENTS CONTINGENT UPON STRIKES, FIRES, ACTS OF THE GOVERNMENT AND CARRIERS AND ALL OTHER CAUSES BEYOMD OUR CONTROL




Form 84 Short AFL—10M—4-11-38—P100—FPoco

6073

December 28,

No

Fairhope Single Tax Coro.

Fairhope, Alabamag

IN ACCOUNT WITH
SHERRILL OIL COMPANY
PENSACOLA, FLORIDA
TERMS:
Charce

State & County Taxes $40|95
City of Fairhove 19150




. e aih L9 T
Fdrm 84 Short ARPL—10M—4-11-38- P100—Poco i % TS . 8 NS L Y

No &73 ‘ D.o-b'r&' 193 8

9.3&3. o8 1195 4. € &0
rhope, Alabama

IN ACCOUNT WITH

SHERRILL OIL COMPANY
PENSACOLA, FLORIDA
TERMS:

Your Account as Follows:

1938 State & County end City Property
Taxes on our Fairhove Property
State & County Taxes 40|95
City of Fairhope _ 19.50
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April 7, 1938

Mr. B, C, VWolcott
Fairhope Single Tax Corporation
Fairhope,Alabama

Dear ilr. Wolcott:

Referring to payment in the
amount of $69.51 which I made on March
29th toward first half of rent. I enclese
herewlith tax recelpts amounting to a total
of $27.90 in further payment of this first
half of the year's rental. Will you kindly
render me a receipt showing these taxes as

pertial payment?

I landed up here yesterday, and
was there a blizzard! I don't think you
fellows realize how lucky you are down in
thaet grand sunshine,

Cordially wyours,

Cdosr
Ence.

.
':*<,;

OFFSET LITHOGRAPHING
DIRECT MAIL ADVERTISING




\ e KIRBY WHARTON, PRESIDENT e e
s CASHIER g e
EEShRY * A.O.BERGLIN, VICE PRES. AASSTasas HER

THE BANK OF FAIRHOPE

FAIRHOPE, AL ABAMA
“Or Mobile Bay 2

Pairhope Single Tax Corporation,
C. A. Gaston, Secretary ‘

Cost of 5000 #4 Staples $1.06
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Secratary's Sunds.

8/23/37 St-amps $1.00
8/10/37 " .10
-9/9/37 0il and paper .35
10/13/37 irk,clips .35
10/28/3% Tel. Webb .15
11/4/37 Pen .10
11/5/37 Tel. Beebe .35
12/27/37 Pencils .10
1/13/38 Post cards , 1+ 20
1/21/38 " " .30
1/26/38 Note books L11
2/4/38 Stamps .15
3/5/38 Pencil Sharpener .10
Blue Prints Cor Inf. .43
2/24/38 Clips,Pencils - .20
3/11/38 Pens, Ink .20
a/13/38 " " .20
n Cleaning . 30

: $ 4.80
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430-—43?. SOUTH CLARK STREET + CHICAGO - TELEPHON E HARRISON 5600

M OFFSET LITHOGRAPHING
DIRECT MAIL ADVERTISING

e STATIONERY =

April 23, 1937

Mr. E. C. Wolcott
Fairhope Single Tax Corporation
Fairhope, Alabama

Dear Mr., Wolcott:

jé o2l I am enclosing check to the amount of
. and tax receipts to the amount of
%57 20 in payment of the first half year's
rent.,

Will you kindly acknowledge receipt,
and oblige

Yours truly,
=

O dis Stromberg/AET
Enc.

Rw»?’*# YOo1q roeeled #’T LL %7
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NAME Fairhope Single Tax Corporation SHERRILL OIL COMPANY, Pensacola, Fla.
Fairhope, Alabama VOUCHER NO....o & g () 3
DATE INVOICE NO. | ORDER NO. [ AMOUNT DATE [ INVOICE NO. [ ORDER NO. [ AMOUNT
Rent for second half 1937 $7

oD
e o

=3
Coo

Less Property Taxes Paid

=
Ny

O
®

I
o

DESCRIPTION OF REMITTANCE — DETACH BEFORE PRESENTING FOR PAYMENT



o |

Form 84—8hort ARL—10M—8-28-36—P100—Foco ~ |

No..___ 1853 . Marech 22 194]

FAIRHOPE SINGLE TAX CORp.
____ FAIRHOPE, ALABAMA

IN ACCOUNT WITH

SHERRILL OIL COMPANY
PENSACOLA, FLORIDA

TERMS:

| We_.gm.___.__-Your Account as Follows:

1936 Property taxes Paid Baldwin County
Tax colleqtor on Busy Bee Garage and

Central Service Station - ‘ $46,28

State & County Tax Collectors
Receipt #7631 - attached.
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A Fairhope Single Tax Corporat 1on . SHERRILL OIL COMPANY, Pensacola, Fln.* .
Fairhope, Alabama, VOUCHER NO. 1B 2 = ©
DATE | INVOICE NO. | ORDER NO. [  AMOUNT DATE ] INVOICE NO. ] ORDER NO. ] AMOUNT

Vv g ER:
O en L
| 157

DESCRIPTION OF REMITTANCE — DETACH BEFORE PRESENTING FOR PAYMENT




McHuUGH, HAMILTON, LYON CO., AGENTS
60 ST. FRANCIS STREET

MOBILE, ALA.

July 3, 1940.

Fairhope Single Tax Corporation,
Fairhope, Ala.

Gentlemen:

We are enclosing herewith our check for
$33.75 covering the second half of taxes in full on
property belonging to Mrs. Mary M. Harris.

Kindly acknowledge receipt of same.

Yours very truly,

McHU%g, HAMILTON, -LYON CO.
BY:%\A [/) =

C

GBT:LB
Enc.



HOWARD RUGE, Mayor GEO. W. MORGAN, Clerk

TOWN OF FAIRHOPE

ALDERMEN:
M. O. Bergli
UL Phone 51-J
Sam Dyson

C. A. Gaston .
1. 1 e Fairhope, Alabama

J. O. Stimpson

lay 14, 1939

Recéived form Z. C. TWolcott, Treasurer, Fairhope
Single Tax Corporation thirty - five hundred
(53, 500.00) for which the T wn of Fairhope agrees
to deliver to the 8aid Fairhope Single Iax Cornor
ation t irty - five hundred (33, 500.00 ) dollars
vorth of Town of Fairhope “arrents or other
mutually c~atisfactory negotable evidesnce of indebt -

2dness.

— C —c e —
- Of &

ig lMayor of the Tox
Fairhope

n

éﬂ//@gm\/

tg Clerk of t&gﬂ}%ﬁn of Fairhop
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Sept. 30, 1937

Mr. F. ?. Thonmpson
Fairhove, Ala.

Lear Legsee:

Your appraigal of §37.50 of damszeg
to you resultiog from the Progoesd widening of
w0 rpny Ave., 10 £+ sou the 8o0uih wag ziven cone
sidleration by the Exscutive Council at ite meste=
ing Sept 31, 1967,

After due deliberation ans reports
oy willicers and nembers of ihe couneil who had
maie personal ouservaticns and comparisons with
the agpraisals of other lessees it weg dzcided

thatl vour spproisal wag bigh,

I aw inctucted to make an of fep
of £50.00 in full settlenent for all improverent
loss to you awd including your cost of noving
the funce. 1If you wpree to agcept this offer
you will please advise me at an early date of
such accepiance =nd of tue avoraximate date youry
work of moving the fence will be comnieted,

Vezry truly yours,

Secretary

CAG/mg



| g
HOWARD RUGE, Mayor ‘ 1 GEO. W. MORGAN, Clerk

TOWN OF FAIRHOPE

M. O. Berglin B
Sam Dyson
C. A. Gaston .
P Kamper Fairhope, Alabama

J. O. Stimpson

June 3, 1937

Fairhope Single Tax Corporation

Tractor and Disk use on Feb. 25th & 26th
16 hours $ 20.00

@W/»,_*,7,/¢37
fid geet iy

|
|
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' BURFORD-TOOTHAKER TRACTOR Co.

TRACTORS—ROAD MACHINERY —TERRACERS
PHONES

ez A Caterpillar

U.S. & PAT.OFF.
COLUMBUS AND LAWRENCE STREETS

MONTGOMERY, ALABAMA

Chargeto  Town of Fairhope No. 1.6590
Address Fairhope, Ala Date 8/15/40
Customer's
Order No.
Ship to THIS IS A CERTIFIED INVOICE
SEE REVERSE SIDE
Address
MAKE ALL CHECKS OR DRAFTS PAYABLE TO
Ship Via. Terms Net Cash BURFORD-TOOTHAKER TRACTOR CO.
QUANTITY DESCRIPTION ARTICLE PRICE AMOUNT
il Used "Caterpillar" No. 10 Grader 50.00

-

///ﬂ//é ////% < 7,




State of Alabama

County of Montgomery
CITY OF MONTGOMERY

I, the undersigned, an authorized Clerk of Burford-Toothaker Tractor Co., being duly sworn,
bill is just and true, that the merchandise therein charged wa
that no part has yet been paid. /

depose and say that the within
ctually delivered, and of the value charged and allowed by law, and

/ ‘
iQQ;bed and sworn to before me I ’ (§- ‘7[0‘ :

Notary Pubhc

My Commission expires




OFFICE HOURS:
OFFICE 167

10 TO 11 A. M, PHONES{ RES. 219
2 TO 3 P. M.
7 TO 9 P. M.

@439
DR. J. A. TEEGARDEN

3336 MICHIGAN AVENUE
INDIANA HARBOR, INDIANA

Degembar 19th, 1939

Pairhope Single Tax Corporation,
Ce @e Gaston, Sesretary,
Fairhope, Alabamas -

Dear Sirg=-

Thanks for the tax bille At your suggestion I am sending you
a check for § 48.3% to clear up my taxe MNre liorgan was supposed to
have this property insured. However, he has not given me the policy
for some timee I do not kmow whether it is in force or note

1 imew of Mr. llorgan's death but I have not felt like talking
about his affairs to any of them yete I expect I will have to get some
one to look after the place. I would be glad if you would suggest
something along that lines I believe the Place is rented at this time
although I do not kmow any of the particularss

Yours truly,
e | %4/ %/7(/)va

Pe 5S¢ In looking over my papers, I came across an insurance policy
which expired May 21st, 1939, which was taken care of by
Mrse V. S. MeCGlintock, agent., for 3500.00 - premium § 14.00
on Bankers & Shippers Insurance Company of New Yorke
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MEMBERS

' NATIONAL ASSOCIATION
OF REAL ESTATE BOARDS

MONTANOSA

HiGH CLAss HOMESITES
ALABAMA REALTORS

ASSOCIATION

CREST SPRING HILL

MOBILE REALTY ASSOCIATION

210 ANNEX FIRST NAT'L BANK BLDG.
OVER 25 YEARS EFFICIENT SERVICE

MOBILE, ALABAMA
September 14, 1939

Mr. E. C. Wolcott, Treasurer

Fairhope Single Tax Corporation

Fairhope, Alabama

Dear Sir:

Te enclose herein our check # 3699 on the Merchants National

Bank of Mobile for $64.34, being rent due by Gordon Smith for
the second half of 1939 on his lot #2, Block #5, Division #2,
Fairhope, Alabsama.

Plsase send us the oroper receint for our files.

With regards, we remain,

2

G0 M

ENCL.-CHECK




OWNERS MEMBERS

MONTANOSA REALTORS &““. NATIONAL ASSOCIATION

HIGH CLASS HOMESITES “R““ : OF REAL ESTATE BOARDS
Tor SerinG Hiv GEDW. LS AR pralcas

MOBILE REALTY ASSOCIATION

209 ANNEX FIRST NAT'L BANK BLDG.

35 YEARS EFFICIENT SERVICE
MOBILE, ALABAMA

September 23, 1938

Mr. E.C. Wolcott, Treasurer
Fairhope Single Tax Corporation
Fairhope, Alabama

Dear Sir:
We enclose herein our check #3572 on the

Merchants National Bank of Mobile for $11.80
in payment of Gordon Smith rent for

2nd half of 1938-----—--—=——————-_______ $62 .64
Iess :

State and County Taxe=m, 1937 $34.44

Town Tax, 1937 16 .40--- 5o.eéé

Receipts enclosed
Total $11.80

We will thank you to send us receipt for
same and oblige.

Yours very truly,

GEO.nW. UNRUH & CO.

GWU /33 () . [ ®



SPECIALIZE IN - MEMBERS

BUYING, SELLING ano TRADING NATIONAL ASSOCIATION
~-AND:= OF REAL ESTATE BOARDS
MONEY TO LOAN ALABAMA REALTORS
“<ON-- ASSOCIATION

MOBILE REAL ESTATE ASS’N.

MOBILE AND SUBURBAN

REAL ESTATE

33 YEARS EFFICIENT SERVICE

207 ANNEX FIRST NATIONAL BANK
DexTER 664

MOBILE, ALABAMA
March 24, 1938

Mr. E. C. Wolcott, Treasurer
Fairhope Single Tax Corporation
Fairhppe, Alabama

Dear Sir:

We are enclosing herein our check No. 3528 on
the Merchants National Bank of Mobile for $62. 64 in
pavment of rent of Gordon Smith property for the first
half of the year 1938.

Will thank you to mail us a receipt for same and
oblige.

Yours very truly,

GWU :b



The Northwestern Mutual Life Insurance Gompany-

AGCTUARIAL DEPARTMENT

PERCY H.EVANS, V.P. and Actuary
F.C.HEMSING, l
E.G.FASSEL, Assisranr
H.G.BRUNNQUELL, (Acruaries
V.E.HENNINGSEN,

Milwaukee,Wis., March 6, 1937,

Mr. Ee Co w01100tt,
Treasurer, Fairhope Single Tax Corporationm,
Fairhope, Alebams.
Dear Sir:

Enclosed find check for $13.18 in payment of
rent due the first half of 1937 on Lot Three (3)
Block Three (3) Division Two (2). Will you please

send me the usual receipt.

Very truly yours,

m

He B, Underhill, Executor of the last
will and testament of Theodore
Underhill, deceased. -

Room 232,
720 East Wisconsin Avenue,
Milwaukee, Wisconsin.

Vs

M "f;fﬁ A

— e & i &P f
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The Northwestern Mutual Life Insurance Company:

ACELARTAL D E R R IME Milwaukee,Wis., February 15, 1938.

PERCY H.EVANS, V.P. and Actuary
F.C.HEMSING,

E.G.FASSEL, Assistanr
H.G.BRUNNQUELL, (Actuaries
V.E.HENNINGSEN,

Mr. E. C, Wolcott, Treasurer,
Fairhope Single Tax Corporation,
Fairhope, Alabama.

Dear Sir:

Will you please advise me whether the enclosed
notice of rent due for the first half of 1938 has been
paid. A self-addressed stamped envelope for your use
is enclosed. Please retﬁrn the notice.

Very truly yours,
Ve 4
H, B. Underhill, Executor of the last

will and testament of Theodore
Underhill, deceased.

Room 232,
720 East Wisconsin Avenue,
Milwaukee, Wisconsin.



Feirhope Single Tax Corporation, Ser. No. 519627

Fairhope, 4la. C.Yo 1935,
Schedule 1

Income Reported (Loss) ~541 ,47

Adds «

(1) Taxes disallowed ( 2,112.21

Income corrccted (gain) ‘ ‘ $2,070.74

Schedule 1 A
Zxplanation of Items

(1) Taxpayer deducted taxes assessed for street improvements,
$#2,112.21. As these taxes were of s nature to increasse the walue
of the property the amount is an unallowable deducticon, and are

here dissllowed.

Schedule 2
Computation of Tax

Income corrected $2,070.74
Tex @ 3% $62.12

Add interest at 6% from March 1 5th, 1936 to
date of payment.



SPECIALIZE IN

BUYING, SELLING ano TRADING
--AND--

MONEY TO LOAN

--ON--

MOBILE AND SUBURBAN

REAL ESTATE
35 YEARS EFFICIENT SERVICE

209 ANNEX FIRST NATIONAL BANK
DexTer 664

MOBILE, ALABAMA
April 14th, 1937.

Mr. E. C. Wolcott, Treas.
Fairhope Single Tax Corp.,
Mobile, Alabama.

Dear Sir:

MEMBERS

NATIONAL ASSOCIATION
OF REAL ESTATE BOARDS
ALABAMA REALTORS
ASSOCIATION

MOBILE REAL ESTATE ASS'N

We are enclosing herein ou»r check
#3166 on the ¥Merchants National Bank of WMobile
in the amount of {66.37 in payment of the rent
of Gordon Smith's pronerty\yo. 1658/ for the first

half of the year 1937.

We will thank you to send us the

proper recelpt for same and oblige.

You 3

GEOg /W

very truly,

UI»T% % CO.
(42 Mm/[/
(

, D At



STEWART
FAPER SHELL
PECANS

IDLEWILD FARMS
FATRHBE O P HE, A L A.
UO§0A0

H.C .VINCENT
5 TURTEVANT ,WIS.
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Fairhope A#'a , 7/16/38

Mr. QéC,Walcstt. Tretsur er.

Tnelosed I had voumvy check for

Twentv-one and 85 /100 D llarxrs which T +hink covers

all theitem on thig bill exc:f%* the ren+ Pfor tha

'sacond half of 1038, This will b« morethan me+t bv

th:stateand countvy axes.

Y rvy trulvy vours.
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No. ¢f4é ;

0 TOWN OF FAIRHOPE
; J) 19/0/

| j /} " ?{rh}& \?la(/ Y
RECEIVED (OF, Aithett. ingle A f/%

S

The Sum of Jeflit 7/7 J:'“Q/ — : 2 : 2. Dollars

I

{
7 Y 37 /) :
In Payment of [ f ARV .22 s "// [N {/* /&J ‘/ /u/N/ > "if//.«’ f )

(B,
. v, /. o
W J = VWA, // . 7"-"" /. Town Clerk

. No%t/'zif
“ .7 . TOWN OF FAIRHOPE

Ag / 7{1’}10?6 Ma,, _,//vll iﬂv Zuj/ lgiJ/,
RECEIVED@F ,{/’//0 ;v gl o/ed b
I

y

The Sum of =/ i fltty : 2ot . < , ollars

R/ 7 % g0 142 / s /D
/ U 18 219 1937 (A% Worre, Lagt /2
In Payment of 4vwc,w,7 (L1 ,// pe! Z/ ,//a‘ /7-‘ \ // 1. \d!

4/

/ ) ~
~eJ F /, Vi / ,,/ / e ” ,
$ [d v QLo LY A ¥ 1 7771/ Town Clerk

r

The Sum of */ )7/ y:

BNV TOW N OF FAIR H PE |
frhope,,Ala (/ . - %4 / 19 Z

-

RECEIVED OF / /fp mgle, Yoo A7
,f,:;; S

_______ ; Dollars

InPaymentof// ; é}daz;/////“?uwj‘;/\i/?’; 17)
A -
§. 00— | Q/ 0/ ( // 7 Town Clerk

\




No. fjj -
TOWN OF FAIRHO . g
irho X ':r

R}? CSE IVE;) g‘f -~ J —_. Dollars

The Sum o VA .

In Payment of 7 ;5&44 [ 10 - / ? (f

$ f /u %& V4 -////16’)/74«/ Town Clerl;
\ }7 t

';\/)QJ ' No. ////‘9

e TOWN OF FAIR}/@PE ' ,

‘f/ (“;4 '/ / alrhope / T 0
RECEIVED OF 2/ At/ ¢ Qé/

The Sum & L0, /b n/ﬁL@ 9// /2“ Zﬁfu@ s 5 ”/M “‘Dollar;

~n Payment of/lé@g//;/ ( %& /%(4'4 E’ v(]/ur fﬁ/f 42'/ 2

/ 5 / )
$Zﬁ% % “/[/;/ W /\;/[ / ,é/ﬂ//: Town Clerk
[




No. //’VO? L

2 TOWN OF FA%(OPE 7/
é [ oot T

wé Mfé%u‘o

RECEIVED 0
The Sum of (16 Mrsdoid dm:wzf ~ “’/ /164 — Dollars
In Payment OM74/ sede O%‘t ( __ —
5 £ 7L, { Pméﬁw 5{ w[w Town Clerk
‘ /
No. //// X

TOWN OF FAIRHOQPE

. Falrhope Ala., . )4 / / 19@ |
RECEIVED oy L/ O/&J Qe f
The Sum of (- L oo . 0./ Uv*% =9, Dollars
In Payment of pa) '/Z_ A A Ol 57‘/ ‘

$ 5 7: //?/' | f _ /ZQQ// é//»u Town Clerl;




No. //7[3 .
TOWN OF FAIRHO

~ Fairhope, Ala., *7‘// ____________ 19_29
RECEIVED OF—_ /A0« ;z,»CKéghwéf - ) .
The Sum of _____ @4«1% Log.t f’:lff'o{ LM// /ﬂ v 7% 7 . Dollars
In Payment of 5 2L A G/*’/Vé/

s/ INY 73 -------------- , /&171,//’,4«/ Town Clerl;

No. //‘/7’ :

_ TOWN OF FAIRHOPE
Z s Falrhope Ala % V‘/ / I/ 1@1 )
RECEIVED OF ‘/ Cé« /,, A2 ,(J . ,,Zp b/&;// a0

: /
The Sum of >~ \59/ .G :‘(AM ‘L %/0" ) Dollars

In Payment of G2 et duy €67

' 4 W - x
g #7 2V Il e ,ﬁfa/ ,{/(e /. Town Clerk




No. //j/.() .
TOWN OF FAIRHOPE

~ ) ?rh‘y& > @/ = Ji)lQ;/U

RECEIVED OF ( (89 o

_/ﬁfa ¥
The Sum of oY, fﬂ 2w tand Y 5%1;/ _______________________ Dollars
In Payment of fcz t/z Do ”/V -
/7/ v}/w/w*"'( ‘/J/r‘ p
. 47 32 éec&{« W //(ff’ff/_\iownClerk

) No. //}[Z )
TOWN OF FAIRHOPE

/ Falrhope, @Q v - f ~ 19_;?
RECEIVED O ; /’ (. Sra. (// é '@ 7
The Sum of JMO sy zy_té&-: )2‘(4,/ /77 / 7 f) Dollars

In Payment of (hlttgre a /e/

s ﬁw e / ) S f—
7%7 &M J/M v f//l /Z',u,Town Clerk

s 2.5 L7




No//JW
TOWN OF FAIRHOPE

Falrhop Ala,, \4\{, ﬁ 7‘/ "2 00) 19ﬁ

RECEIVED At / £L/. . QHZ/- (et ga
4 / -~
The Sum of e ape i, wbod T AFT 4 . Dollars
O 2 o lgi Y “f/

In Payment of,.
Y M;/;;, ///3 b ) Phtspdy |
$X,7:/77 szi = 7/.4 . ﬁf /L*.,Jown Clerk

No//s//
TOWN OF FAIRHOP

ﬁ,/ ~  Fairhope, Ala, yr ‘? £ 19 /Y
RECEIVED OB L gt . (D) C Mm/

The Sum of N A.?/;, = 7)Dollars
In Payment of _ ﬁ’ o 4 /LR /

Y Jf\/ 7/ #7/..»/‘/ \/’:/ /1/ .
$ / [ - égu 7p—<g~c,., @/Mm Clerk
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PAUL TUVESON, CE=FRESEOR
BUILDING AND CABINET WORK

?/JS/;J"S’
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I ‘THIS SIDE OF CARD IS FOR-’ADDRESSj

The Single Tax Corporation
Fairhope

Alabama







HOWARD: RUGE. Mayor EVALYN BERGLIN, Clerk R. C. YOHN, Asst. Clerk
ALDERMEN:
o TOWwWN OF FAIRHOPE
Sam Dyson ' Phone 4791
C. A. Gaston
H. P. Kamper ' 5
J. O. Stimpson Fawﬁhope; Alabama

Intersest Statement on P.WeA - Project 5162
Town of Fairhope
to
Fairhope Single Tax Corporation

1937 Interest @ 4% (approx. 104 mos. due to lateness of

notfication) _ $ 821.04

Amount paid insettlement : 82l.04

v 1938 Interest @ 4% (full 12 months) 796410
S‘k Amt. paid in settlement (due to error in billing)729.41
‘\.\ Balance due 66469

Y N\« . 1939 Interest @ 4% 696459

\\SX}\ Amount paid in settlement 696,82

Overpayment .

1940 Interest @ 4% 597.05

Amount paid in settlement 597,05

Blaance due (corrected) 66446
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Single Tax Corporation Frontage

Town Frantage 755.5

Dunlap Egtate Deeded frontage 5797

Ingelside Deeded frontage 1165.

Intersections 387.
8921.4

Note:

Dunlap ( deeded) N. Side . . . 310

. . w 2 e « o 269.7
.‘c“éELfJ“kiz-i4147=‘i?‘A%:?'f—" ?ﬂitii* g -

6034,2 feet
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Single Tax Corporation Frontage
Town frontage

Dunlap Estate Deeded frontage
Ingleside - deeded frontage
Intersections

Approximately 80 Ft. S. Side
triangle ( ownership undecided)
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6084.2 Feet
675.5 " )
529.7 "
.1165. "
387. "
80.
Feet

8921.4












22 F ¢ | | <l No. (fjé _
TOWN OF FAIRHQFE
| / Falrhope ( Y : 7T 19j7
RECEIVED (51_1\/ I // Umyglt Joo Cﬂ'/ -
J 5 A / i T 20 50 l ‘ 7
The Sum of &/ be.s- ’L/_ V—" Dollars

In Payment of Ufl// 3/((/n wl ., M /(J f’{e// //fz

$ ‘2 f - \)/Z? // //(./ﬁ; - (/7 ;‘ / Town Clerl;

\ b »/’.' 5 ’Z,’i,
b 0N No. .2 ..

Moo TOWN OF FAIRHOIy
‘ airhope, Ala., 74 / /‘/ / 193?
wwonveD or _ i hupir £l Dnd Cals

. The Sum of AULL ~ /( At / 21U, u// V (%M Dollars
4 Ip-Payment of f’g//é-d’v%*/ Lt ﬁ - s f?p I topad i fj—

$ / 00 0; oy @«éaz/ﬁ? / é;.Jown Clerk













TOWN OF FAIRH PE

; D o~ 47
/ Fa ope J/J? Y, 19__‘.7___:
RRECEIVED UKQRX/ML/ //// 0/4/ C f'—r'/
The Sum of f%uq/ w {’f// 777 L /117 /é—/%

f “in P ent of .. m/'7 2. éwu%%‘ 74" m/z%//;
' 7%////%_7, 23 Z /
$ ;,L//,’/f/ J/f/’ // ///

”, 7/ J Town Clerk |




TOWN OF FAIRHOPE

No. /064

;;/ j?éqm Am, Pl ,"/ﬁ 19. 40
RECEIVED OF &77. A 2 D> / / tehory -
The Sum of 2t b [ L : TR Dollars
/ / ;
In Payment of CHOU2Y.. ,/’ ALK —
s g/ 7 » /f" ‘ -
$ /\Q ’/ C UL (€t g Lo Town Clerk
’" HYifhrs —
STATEMENT
FAIRHOPE, ALABAMA June_ 11, 15380
M__ . Fairhope Single Tax Corpe
IN ACCOUNT WITH
Town of Fairhope
150

June 11, 1940 Map of Town
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'RECEIVED OF : X 2cs b g (1 0
The Sum of U

$ l 57% ‘ %;/AA«_/ @M/éﬂ}rown Clerk

ars
In Payment of

»
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.
o agened

L

Fairhope, Ala.

2 s 1987

To provide for the widening of MorPhy
Ave., east of Ingleside Ave., I ecgtimate all
costs and damages to me to be as follows on

_ , Sec.__ /&
and 1 agree to accept payment in full based
thereon.

Rebuilding 9._ [.,{ rods of fence

$ d.00
Trees, No. L{{?éziﬁ Vﬁriety,%é@% $
‘2/&/! ¢ : : $ y 0 O
[ hkha Y,
Cultivated land, Acres Val. $;;£6 o O

be lﬁ‘”ﬁf 18~ oenotd froit

iscellaneous Items of Vzlue

/G %nﬂ/uuﬁ/a’ 7m79@ 8 2 .30

/ $

o :

}/\ '&b Total $Z’l 75
Lessee "LQQZLbﬂjﬂéé:::TJ
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OFFICIAL BALLOT

FAIRHOPE SINGLE TAX
CORPORATION

REGULAR ELECTION
February 6, 1936

FOR PRESIDENT
( ) M. DYSON
FOR VICE PRESIDENT
( ) J. B. GASTON
FOR SECRETARY
( ) C. A. GASTON
FOR SUPT. INDUSTRIES
( ) R. L. ROCKWELL
FOR SUPT. HEALTH
( ) MARGARET DYSON
FOR TRUSTEE
(3 year term)
( ) JESSE STIMPSON
FOR TRUSTEE
(1 year term)
( ) EMIL KNIPS

Place an X within the parenthesis
to the left of the mame for' which
you wish to vote.
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~ July 30 1937.

¥rs. Plore G Weleh,
5t. Paul Minn.
Near lirs. Welch;

Your letter of the IS5 enclosi g P, O. Order for
%§,35, wes received in due time.

Your rent for the last helf of I936 wes {9.34.%This
was peid witi. County Thx.‘57.35,and P. 0. Order, 12,05, over psying
it:by 6 #. The rent for first half of 1937 wos 19%‘”, on this Mr.
Blex'am paid 1935 Town Tex, £3.60, 1936 Town Tax £5.50~5nd 26cts
cath, leeving & belenc: due or this first half of 1937 of 71.9J.
The 6c‘é. over p-yment on last helf of 1236 deducted from i'e £+ .99
leeves £1,93 belanc: due on first helf of 1957.

The enclosed reccipt of P. 0. Order for"9.35 for

rent of lscti lielf of I337.

S0 there is still due on the I937 rent [I.93.

Yours very truly

E. C. Tolcoti, Treeas.



TO THE TOWN COUNQIL.OF TH? TOWN OF FAIRHOPES

The undersigﬁed respecﬁfully petition the Town counicl of
the Town of Fairhope to improve that certain sgtreet in the Town
of Fairhope described as followss

a) Short Street - llorphy Ave to Fels Ave.

| (b) Such improvement to consist of ¢ Necessary clay base,
prime and asphalt treatment- rough aggregate of coarse gfavel -
finish coat of cut back and pea gravel treatment, ctce

{c) The estimated cost of such improvement as previously
ascertained and reported to the undersigned by the Town Council
is 43.1 per BG.yd. for total of $289.44

(d) The undersigned proposes that he will pay his proport-
ionate part of the cost of such improvement, the gross lineal

feet of said improvement being __295 number of feet, and
this petitioner owning 295 feet, his proportionate cost
thereof is estimated to be  $289.44 dollarse

(e) To assure the payment by this petitioner of his said
proportionate cost of said project, he has this day devposited with
the Bank &f Fairhope the sum of $289.44 dollars, which
the said Bank of Fairhope is hereby authorized to pay over to the
said Town of Fairhope, _40 % thereof when said project has all

clay in place and machined, etc. 40% thereof
when said project has all coarse aggregate placed and distributed
and the remainder thereof when said project is completed.

(f) In the cvent the cost of the said project exceeds the
gaid estimated cost thereof, the undersigned will pay such excess
thereof upon demand from the Town of Fairhope, but in the event
the said cost shall not be as much as the said c¢stimated cost,
then the unused portion of the deposit made by the undersigned
upon the completion of the said projecct shall be returned to the
und :rsigned by the said Bank of Fairhopce

This proposal, when accepted by the Town of Fairhope, shall
constitute an agreement on the part of the petitioncr to pay his
proportionate part as outlined herecin of the cost of said constru-
ction in the manner and at the time herein, sppcified.

This the 2 s day of » 1940

The foregoing proposal is accepted by the Town of Fairhope
on this the 7}’déy of4é?42”} 1940
; Cf??%}QE\?AIRHOPE

e R

liayor

The deposit specified in thc above proposal has this day
been made with the Bank of Fairhope and it holds thc same sub-

ject to the said proposale ~
This the 74  day ofM "y 1940

Authoriged by the Executivé Council 6 the Fairhope Single Tax

Corporation August 1, 1940,
gecretary.



TO0 THE TOVN COUNCIL OF THiI TOWN OF FAIRHOPES

The undersighed respecffully petition the Town counicl of
the Town of Fairhope to improve that certain gstreet in the Town
of Fa%rhope described as follows?

a RGN
Morphy Ave. « Bay View to Short St,.

(b) Such improvement to consist of i @giay pase - prime and
asphalt treatment - rough aggregate of gravel - finish of cutback
and pea graval treatment, etc.

(c) The estimated cost of such improvement as previously
ascertained and reported to the undersigned by the Town Council

is 43,1 -contsper 8¢ yieLor-total—of 863404
(4) The undersigned proposes that he will pay his proport-
ionate part of the cost of such improvement, the gross lineal

feet of said improvement being number of feet, and
this petitioner owning 34 ‘I§%et, his proportionate cost
thereof is estimated to be $634,04 dollarse

(e) To assure the payment by this petitioner of his said
proportionate cost of said project, he has this day devnosited with
the Bank &f Fairhope the sum of $634,0 : dollars, which
the said Bank of Fairhope is hereby aughorized to pay over to the
said Town of Fairhope, _ 49 % thereof when said projectdhas all
qlay in plage and pachined 42‘” thereot
when sald projec s coarse aggregate placed and dis r&buted
and the remainder therecof when said project is completed.

(£) In the cvent the cost of the said project exceeds the
gaid estimated cost thereof, the undersigned will paym such excess
thercof upon demand from the Town of Fairhope, but in the event
the said cost shall not be as much as the said cstimated cost,
then the unused portion of the deposit made by the undersigned
upon the completion of the said project shall be returned to the
und :rsigned by the said Bank of Fairhopee

Thig proposal, when accepted by the Town of Fairhope, shall
constitute an sgrcement on the part of the petitioner to pay his
proportionate part as outlined herein of the cost of said constru-

ction in thc manner and at the time hereingspicified.
This the 25 day ofM, 1940

The foregoing propgsal is accepted by the Townn of Lairhope
on this the 2 §°day of Forf , 1940
TOWN OF FAIRHOFE

ros
m%
llayor

The deposit specified in thc above proposal has this day :
been made with the Bank of Fairhope and it holds thc same sub-

ject to the said proposals
This the 54 day of -apf » 1940

BANK OF FA;RH@PE

By, N

Kﬁ% President

Authoriged by the Executive Council of the Fairhope Single Tax
Corporation August 1, 1940. _




TO THE TOYN COUNCIL OF TH3 TOWN OF FAIRHOPES

The undersighed respecffully petition the Town counicl of
the Town of Fairhope tao improve that certain street in the Town
of Fairhope described as followss

a Cliff Drive - Icbile Ave. to Short St.

: (b) Such improvement to consist of ¢ DNecessary Clay base,
prime qnd asphalt tregtment, rough aggregate of coarse gravel,
finishing coat of cutback and pea gravel treatment, etc.

(c) The estimated cost of such improvement as previously
ascertained and reported to the undersigned by the Town Council
is 236 661 -- 43,1 per sd. Brdo

(d) The undersigned proposes that he will pay his proport-
ionate part of the cost of such improvement, the gross lineal

feet of said improvement being _ 247 number of feet, and
this petitioner owning one half fert, his proportionate cost
thereof is estimated to be 118631 dollarse

(e) To assure the payment by this petitioner of his said
proportionate cost of said project, he has thig day deposited with
the Bank &f Fairhope the sum of 118631 dollars, which
the said Bank of Fairhope is hereby quthorized to pay over to the
said Town of Fairhope, _40 % thereof when said project has a11

clay in place and machined, 2 tc. 40% thereof
when said project has coarse aggregate placed and disfributed
and the remainder thereof when said project 1s completed.

(£) In the cvent the cost of the said project exceeds the
gaid estimated cost thereof, the undersigned will paym such excess
thercof upon demand from the Town of Fairhope, but in the event
the said cost shall not be as much as the said cstimated cost,
then the unused portion of the deposit made by the undersigned
upon the complction of the said project shall be returned to the
und :rsigned by the said Bank of Fairhopee

This proposal, when accepted by the Town of Fairhope,; shall
constitute an sgrcement on the part of the patitioner to pay his
proportionate part as outlinecd hercin of the cost of said constru-
ction in thc manner and at the time herein picified.

This the , y—day of /z,i% 1940

The foregoing propesal, is accepted by the Town of Fairhope
on this thegg—day o » 1940
TOWN OF FAIRHOPE

Mayoxr

The deposit specified in thc above proposal has this day
been made with the Bank of Fairhope and it holds the same sub-
jeet to the said proposal

This the 2.5 day of -fey~f , 1940

BANK OF FAIRHOPE

Its President

Autherized by the Executive Council of the Fairhops 8ingle Tax

Corporation August 1, 1940,
gecretaiy.



TO THE TOWN COUNCIL OF TH% TOWN OF FAIRHOPE:S

The undersigned respectfully petition the Town counicl of
the Town of Fairhope to improve that certain street in the Town
of Fairhope described as followss
(a) The east side of Ingleside Ave. from Fairhope Ave. north to
?orzh property line of K. Johnson leasehold or a distance of 660 lineal
eete.

The west side of Ingleside Ave. from Fairhope Ave. north to south
property line of lrs. F.B. Moore or a distance of 120 lineal feet, for
a total of 1010 sq. yazrds.

# (b) Such improvement to consist of 3 Nefessary clay base, prime
/ treatment, saphalt treatment, rough aggregate of gravel and £inishing
coat of‘cutback and pea gravel treatment. i

(c) The estimated cost of such improvement as previously
ascertained and reported to the undersigned by the Town Council
is 43,1 cents per sge ¥ard for o to&al of 435.52

(d) The undersigned proposes that he will pay his proport-
ionate part of the cost of such improvement, the gross lineal

feet of said improvement being _ghove number of feet, and
this petitioner owning above no. of feet, his proportionate cost
thereof is estimated to be 435,52 dollarse

(e) To assure the payment by this petitioner of his said
proportionate cost of said project, he has this day deposited with
the Bank &f Fairhope the sum of 435652 dollars, which
the said Bank of Fairhope is hereby authorized to pay over to the
s5id Town of Fairhope, _ 40% thereof when said project has all
clay in place and machined, etg. a0 % thereof
when said project hagcoarse aggregate placed and distributed
and the remainder thereof when said project is completede.

(£) In the cvent the cost of the said project exceeds the
said estimated cost thereof, the undersigned will pam such excess
thereof upon demand from the Town of Fairhope, but in the event
the said cost shall not be as much as the said ¢stimated cost,
then the unused portion of the deposit made by the undersigned
upon the complction of the said project shall be returned to the
und :rsigned by the said Bank of Fairhopce

 This proposal, when accepted by the Town of Fairhope, shall
constitute an sgrcement on the part of the petitioner to pay his
proportionate part as outlined herecin of the cost of said constru-
ction in thc manner and at the time herein, spjcified.
This the ») 5~ day of,er4Lg', 1940

The foregoing proposal is accepted by the Townn of Fairhope
on this the Y5 day of fge/ , 1940

N FAIRHOFE
Layor

The deposit specified in thc above proposal has this day
been made with the Bank of Fairhope and it holds the same sub-

ject to the said proposals
This the)) = day ofM. 1940
BANK OF FAIRHOPE

. \
By "
= s President
o

Authorigzed by the Executivé Council of the Falrhope Single Tax

Corporation August 1, 1940,

Secretary,




TO THE TOWN COUNCIL OF TH{ TOWN OF FAIRHOPE:

The undersighed respecffully petition the Town counicl of
the Town of Fairhope to improve that certain street in the Town
of Fairhope described as followss

a
Short Street « Cliff Brive to Morphy Aves

(b) Such improvement to consist of i yesegsary sand clay base
prime and asphalt treatment - rough aggregate of coarse gravel - .
finish coat of cutdack and pea grawel treatment, etces

(c) The estimated cost of such improvement as previously
ascertained and reported to the undersigned by the Town Council
is 217498 = 43,1 -por-8q 34

(d) The undersigned proposes that he will pay his proport-
ionate part of the cost of such improvement, the gross lineal

feet of said improvement being _ggg number of feet, and
this petitioner owning 200  feet, his proportionate cost
thereof is estimated to be #9599 .98 dollarse

(e) To assure the payment by this petitioner of his said
proportionate cost of said project, he has this day devposited with
the Bank 6f Fairhope the sum of ao3w. 9 dollars, which
the said Bank of Fairhope is hereby éﬁé%orized to pay over to the
said Town of Fairhope, __4q % thereof when said project has all

clay in place and machined, ®tcs 40 % thereof

when said project has g131 coar ) :
and the remainder thereof whaénsesaai%gliaa aj%ectp lflsoecdbm"]’pri%t%lds.tributed

(f) In the cvent the cost of the said project exceeds the
said estimated cost thereof, the undersigned will paym such excess
thereof upon demand from the Town of Fairhope, but in the event
the said cost shall not be as much as the said ¢stimated cost,
then the unused portion of the deposit made by the undersigned
upon the complction of the sald project shall be returned to the
und :rsigned by the said Bank of Fairhopce
v This proposal, when accepted by the Town of Fairhope,; shall

constitute an agrcement on the part of the petitioncr to pay his
proportionate part as outlincd herein of the cost of said constru-

ction in the manner and at the time hoercin gp:acified.
This the 2, day of » 1940

The foregoing propogal ,is accepted by the Town of Fairhope
on this the )5 day ofW 1940
TOWN OF FAIRHOPE

A P
ilayor

‘ The deposit specified in thc above proposal has this day
been made with the Bank of Fairhope and it holds the same sub-

ject to the said proposals
This the , o~ day of A~ 1940

BANK OF FAIRIOPE

By._.

Its President

Authorigzed by the Executivé Council of the Fairhope Single Tax

Corporation August 1, 1940,

Secretary.



